In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency

{England & Wales) Rules

2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the
Insalvency Act 1986

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding u

1

Company Details

o

T

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9461651

Company full name

Central ZZ670 Limited

Companies House

#94

2 Liquidator's name
Fultname Malcolm Cohen
3 Liguidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator’s name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 0571472016
Todate 04/10/2017
7 Progress report
Bd | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liguidater's signature % éz/,
- e
x x

Date

4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help

Cempanies House if there 1s a query on the form  The contact information you

give will be wsible to searchers of the pubhc record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Campany name BDO LLP

Important information

AH information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retum it io
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may refurn forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the nformaton held on the pubiic
Register

O You have attached the reguired decuments

O The form has been signed

For further nformation, please refer to the guidance at
www gov uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse gov uk



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: «44 {0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
! B D O www.bdo.co.uk Landon W1l 7EU
ofT e i e
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown®@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
-~ Afl in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

t set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (*the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liguidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825} and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No:; 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liguidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

Z2.1.  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not ctherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

200 LLP, & UK limited fiability partnership registered in England and Wales under number OC305127, 15 a member of 800 International Limited, a UK comparry
limited by guarantee, and forrns part of the international BDO network of independent member fims. A LSt of mermbers’ names is open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU. BDO LLP fs authosfsed and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business

A

AR

e



IBDO

{ am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash avaitable to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Twe manths before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholdar in respect of all of the
Companies, The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to piace the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liguidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2, Events leading up to the Hguidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paut Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consoiidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to ptace the Companies
into tiquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approvat of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
apprave either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently avaitable. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to atlow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Maicolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton,

3 Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liguidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance hetd across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liguidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of ¢£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
{inctusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cL767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed} across the tiquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2} have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators wilt be unabte to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets untit they have been restored to the Register, Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable,
| trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specificaily on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequentiy hetd in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liguidators' legat advisers, Holman Fenwick Wilian LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and dishursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



6. Creditors

6.1, Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2, Preferential Creditors

The Campanies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liguidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85, To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured crediters. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and atso the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

1 have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

B, Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liguidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1} as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liguidators would now tike to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on 2 fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations {(being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equat to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
(currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors ance those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411k in refation to the 1,704 live
companies, We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a scheduie detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their {egal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their tegal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the poticy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

I would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Jjoint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZF of the insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10, Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members, A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org,uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

if creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be respansible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, if a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZF of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator's remuneration at htips: //www,r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ ethics/ code-of -
ethics-d.







Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further informatton in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request. to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1){b), {c}
of {d} or a final report under rule 18.14-

(@) a secured creditor;

(b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in vatue of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question};

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the totat voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at generai meetings of the company;

{d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the tast of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

3} The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by--

{2} providing atl of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
(¢} declining to provide the information requested.

4 The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
infyrmation if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{¢) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
(d} the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

(5) An office-holder who does not provide ali the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the informatien of the reasons for so doing.
(6} A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
(2} the office-holder giving reasons for not providing alt of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-halder must respond to a request.

6] The court may make such arder as 1t thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expanses; application to caurt by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18,34, (1) This rule applies to an applicatian in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{a} the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in al the circumstances excessive;
{b} the basis fixed for the oOffice-holder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable} is inappropriate; or
(c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.
@) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—
(a) a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{i} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
{ii} the permission of the court, or
{c} in a members’ voluntary winding up—
(1) members of the company with at, least 10% of the total voting rights of att the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{ii) a member of the company with the permission of the court.
(3) The apptication by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
0f the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {'the relevant report’).




IBDO

Appiications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—{1) This rule appties to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The appticant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

4 If the court considers the application to be welt-founded, it must make one or more of the foliowing orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{€) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -
(i} the administrater or Liguidater or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{#i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph {4){(b) or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) Untess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the foliowing orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or alt of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by ~
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the comnpany, or
{if) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4}(b) or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidatton

summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affalrs (£} Total (£}

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247 .64

Bank Interest Gross - 1,982.52
2,880,247 64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,76%,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

tegal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15,00

- 1,935,681.00

Balance in hand 947,549.16

Made up of:

Bank Account Current " 574,033.74

VAT Receivable 373,515.42

2,883,230.16

BOG LLP Malcotm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators

London W1l 7EU

Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-37¢
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as smalt as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appeintment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
Generat Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1)} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories,

1) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (Engiand and Wales) Rutes 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The palicy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Centrai A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited te make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Pecision Procedure: The creditors are invited te indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
vour vote, The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are betow and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: § January 2018,

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be vatid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017},

Date: 4 December 2017

N

-

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No; 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, Wil 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overteaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims wilt be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair aliows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Yoluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
detivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insclvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights

15.2B.—(1} In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if -

(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt cfaimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and

{b) the proof was received by the convener—

{1} nat later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or

(ii) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the praof; and

(c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitiement to vote,

(2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behatf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

(3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitied to vote; or

{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liguidator holds office.

(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

(5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) {(first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1){b} of Schedule B1}, creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{(a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

(ii) any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

fc) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

id) in a proposed CVA—-
{i) at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{lii) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
craditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (1} to (iii}) do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed IVA—
() where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
(bb} otherwise, at the decision date,
{#) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an apponted person decides to put a higher value on it.

{4} Where a debt is whotly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5} Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the vatue of the unsecured part,
{6} However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its fult value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1){b} of Schedute B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end befare the end of the period of any extension.



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resoluticn put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where retevant), the ctaim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in refation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9) Paragraph {7) does not prevent a Creditor or member State liquidator from--
(a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlernent and another way in respect of suome or al{
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.~{1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed declisfon, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2) in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(a) inciude more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed (VYA is made when three-quarters or more (in value} of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{2) a decision approving a proposal ¢r a modification;

{b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

(c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if mare than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
(5} For the purposes of paragraph {4)—

{a) a creditor i§ unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6) in a case relating to a proposed VA

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more {in vatuej of those
responding vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7} For the purposes of paragraph (6}~
(a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor 15 an associate
of the debtor;

{b) in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statemnent of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(c) the totai value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the totat value of the creditors who are not
assgciates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeais against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by & creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may alse be made by a member of the company.

{3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decisien procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an arder if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

(5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4i8) or paragraph 30(3} of Schedule A1
was fited with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed iVA—
{f} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 25%(1)(a) has been given, or
(if) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(13{b){b) is made to the court.

{6) The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any persan in relation to an appeal
under this rule uniess the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph (6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a crediters’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor 15 eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
(b) the debt, is not fully secured; and
(c) neither of the following apply-—
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
{if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributary,

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17,17,

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories; general

{1} This sectian appties where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {“P”} seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories,

{2) The decision may be made by any gualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies,

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request {0 P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) If subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

{5) Subsection (2) s subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particidar quatifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

%) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following-

{a) 10% in value of the crediters or contributories;
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.

(8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

(%) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

(10) Except as provided by subsection (B}, references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11} In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a precedure prescribed or authgrised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{if signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a smalt
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street Londan W1U 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017




G9TLGHE
G0TLERE
£90/5P6
OrQLSKrE
L6695F6
19£95¥6
0E995¥6
L1956
6¥596h6
Ors96re
T1G695F6
998956
FAYAL
68695¥6
18956
1LG95¥6
Fer95re
898956
681956
0LL95k6
8859G¥6
009956
65695¥6
£8695r6
GaF9SkE
SELLSYE
791456
99Z/5¥6
960L5r6
LL6BISKE
LT69SK6
P0B9SKE
9£80Gk6
LE99GH6
599616

Jaquiny 03

POV #LTVY 1eS3USD
PN £1TVY 1BA3UD
PRI ZLTVY Te12D
PSIWLY |1ZVY 1e4UaD
PONWT 01TV 1-IIUSD
PO 60ZVY RIS
PIUWIT BOZVY 1R303)
PANWIT ZOZVY 1RIWSD
PAUWIT 9OZVY 101D
PINWIT GOZVY 133D
PRI POZVY RIS
PIULNT EOTVY 1R433D
PaNIT ZOZVY 183D
PANWIT LOZVY 1BI3a)
PINLIT QOTVY JeJua)
PIUWIT 661VY 1EIIUSD
PO 86 LYY 12IIU8D
PINWNT £6 1YY 11D
PIUWIT 961 VY 121D
PIUWI G6IVY 121U
PIUWIT #6 1 VY 121U
PINWLT £65VV 120U
PONWIT Z61VV 181U
PONWIIT L6 VY 18113
PONWIL 0HLVY 43D
PaNWIT 68LVY B3
PaLNT B LYY B4
PIALILT ZBEVY 113UBD
PONWIT 981 VY 1211U3)
PENWILT GBLYY 181D
PENWILT #BLVY 1B1IUSD
PSULILT £8LVY J21IUS)
PIULIL] ZRLYY JRIUSD
PaMWIT 1R1YY 1E1USY
PaUIT ORLVY TRSIUS)

Auedwoy

80 LSPE
L8T18k6
0718k6
9EL1Sk6
£5015¥6
00915¥6
00tLSre
DELLISPE
60£LEP6
16 L1GH6
S9¥1GP6
6BLLGK6
9Z005P6
6966FP6
0£86¥16
BEBEFYE
GG66FFE
Bra6Fre
LBL6FVE
9LL6VY6
8966¥6
1886VF6
70866
£986F16
L9L6¥F6
6696¥6
LE96HP6
7696¥16
GELoVYE
6656116
LTTLSP6
061156
90ELGH6
ZLLLSkG
[A: 13374

Jaquiny oy

PIUWILT 6LLVY (011U
palWn gLLVY 1Rusd
pauw] £/1VY 1eUSD
pajuy 9/ 1vy jetjuad
pajwn §Lpvy jedjuad
pajw ¢/ 1y 1e4uad
PN £ZIVY 1RIUSD
Pajuu] Z/ZLVY 1RJ3ua)
PaMuwn LLLYY jRAU3D
PayWIT QLYY 1R43uUa)
PaNWILT 491VY 1RIUAD
PALWIT 89LYY 1RAUAD
PALWLT Z91YY 1R4U3D
P3aWILT 991 VY JeJ3UaD
PaWLT §9iVY 1241U83
PaIWILT PGEVY 101U
PaWIT €91 VY jRIUaD
Pa}wWL] Z9LVY 12J3UaD
PauWIY L9LYY jenuad
PONWLT 09LYY JRIUID
PaUWIT 6S LYY 121UB3
pajw} gGLvy jenua)
paywiy £GLYY 1eusd
palwl] 96lyy jenua)
pajwi 5LV jenuad
PaNWIL $G LYY 1IIUaD
paj] g5 vy jenuas
panwi] Z5 vy jenuad
PauWLT |GLYY 1RIIUST
P3AWL G LYY jenuag
PRUWN 6FLYY 1R
PaNWIL] P LYY 1EIIUID
PaMULT 2P LYY 1RIUDD
pajwl] 9¢ LYY jenjuad
pauwWi GPLVY 1enuas

Auedwon

60LLSV6
895166
13 3 )
LESLGHG
GHEISP6
0li6¥re
6L96¥P6
LTL6hPh
LEL6PP6
T996¥r6
S0S6¥Pe
GG96FF6
26566
ESk6rbo
£Ckerire
¥008++6
6lL6LPP0
0£8LFP6
verirre
[AS F4y 4
L6ELPPE
£9ELPYE
BLELPYE
QLTLvYE
TLLrre
TTLGHPe
BPRSFYE
9Leskre
6LESHYE
LGSSHr6
LPESHIr6
8095PP6
6LESFPE
Lt 144
0LELbYE

JaqunN 0y

paywL] yylyy jeNUa)
PayWwi €4 1yy yenuas
PaNWL] Zi LYY 1E0UD)
paywI] LyLyY 1RRUa3
pauwin Or LYY 1241uad
PaYHUL] 6EIVY |RIUSD
PaRUN gELYY 1RU8D)
Pl LE)YY 1RAUSD
PN GELYY 1RIIUaD
PRy GELYY 1RIUI)
pauwr pEiEvY 1RIUAD
PaWIN £ELYY 1enuad
PaIWI ZEIVY 1enuads
PaNWE] LELYY jRNUSS
PEUWLT OE LYY Tenua)
PalW ST LVY 1enua)
PaNWI /7YY [RRuUaD
PaNWLT 97LYY TeRU)
PaUWL] G7 LYY 1BNRUID
pajwn $Zyy 1enuas
pauwi £Z1yy 1enuad
pauWwi ZZLvY jenuad
paNWi LZivY jenuad
payw ozZivy 1esuad
paliwn] g1 Lyv 1eRuad
paywi gl vy 1enuss
pPsjWL] /1YY 1enua)
PaWI 9L LYY RIUaD
pajuIL] | LYY JEIIU3D
pajiwn g1 vy jenual
pauwn 71 vy enuad
paaWT L1IvYenuas
payun gL LvY R0
PIUWIT 60LVY 123D
papwy goLvy 1enua)

Auedwor

BEBIPYE
EL69E
058916
0E89HY6
0ELIPYE
6099vP6
PESHYE
LOVPD6
L0LT668
¥GLL006
8987668
51668
£6Z1006
1LDLL06
0BPEROG
L2616
TLLTSLG
TLITGLG
£097616
0LGIS1e
L6rIsle
6EVISLE
GrEZSiG
tirisle
TI6F9L6
SZElSle
BEEIGIG
SkZISLG
0671516
121516
PEELGLE
98ELGLe
LLTIGLE
8ZEIGL6
GBLIGLG

Jaquiny o)

PaIWIN £0 1YY [e1Iua)
PAILWIT 90 LYY 1eAIud)
PAWNT GOLYY 1B1UID
PIAUWILT POLYY [eNUa)
YWY £0LYY 1eU3)
PaMWLT ZOLYY [e1IUa)
PaNWIT LOLYY [enusd
PSAWLY LV 1813U3)
paNWL oY 1RIIUSY
PaVLIL] GYY RIS
PAUWIT VY 1243U2D
PN £YV 1BNUS)
PaUWIT ZyY B1U2)
PAWIT vV BAUS)
paltwIT |7V 1eiua)
PaNLLILT 0TV 1RI2)D
PAUWIT LY 1eUD
paNWn gLV 1R
palWIT /1Y [eNua)
PaUWI 91¥ [RIIUS)D
palWIT GLY [elIua)
AW LY 1e3ua)
Pl €LY [e13ua)
PaNW 7LV 1eI3Ua)
pauWLy |1V 1enua)
PSNWILT QLY 18J3U9)
PSUWLT 6V 18JIUST
PaYWLT BY 1BJIU3D
PIULILT £¥ 18IS
PalLWI] 9¥ |RIW)
PRI GV JRJUS)
POILLFT #¥ 1elIu3)
PRI £V TRIUDY
ponWLT 7V 1eiua)
P JY [RUa)

Auedwor



6L17¥86
L£0S9LE
6805916
EBIPGL6
6¥9¥5L6
LEEPGLE
LETPSLG
LLLe5L6
000¥G16
154€516
ZI0ESL6
6.LE6516
10Z¥GLe
9L6E516
GOZESLE
LIZESLE
8LBIG16
SLBTGLE
HL£9916
BE69916
6LE1SL6
E019166
€6/ 166
8509166
205756
8LLPTG6
PGETIG6
L0FTTS6
SB81756
OPL1056
8LL10G6
£1£L1066
7891066
0EL10G6
§0.£1056

Jaquiny o)

PaLWILT 1]g YU
pa3ILI] 078 12AU3D
PaUWLT 619 Ye1IU)
PaIWLY glg 1e1IUSD
PSIWIT /19 1enua)
P3UWI] 914 1eNUa)
pa3WIT §lg 1eRua)
P3N big Yenua)
pa3IT €19 1eua)
PaNWIT 714 1R
PINWI L1g 1R13ua)
pajwi pIg 121U

PRINLLT 6g (oAU
PaWILY §g 12UD
pajwir) /g 1enuad
paWL] 99 Jenua)
PajIN 64 1eAUD
PaILIT g jeNu3)
panwr £9 jeus)
pajwr] 7g fesuad
CESTITS T RN IES

P ESEVY 121D

PEILWIN ZGEVY 12410

PAILINT |GEYY 1EIUSD

PRI OSEVY 121Ua7

PRI EHEYY 1013

PIUILT BFEVY YRS

PIWI ZPEVY 1R8]

PaRWI 9pEVY 111U

POUWIT PEEVY (243U

PIUWIT £EEVY 121U

PWIT ZECWY 1213U3)

pajWI LELYY Jenua)

PaWIT 9ZEVY JeIIUE)

PRI SZEVY 123U

Auedwiog

¥0LLOG6
991066
£0£1066
0L£L0S6
ILIBIGE
£501066
9901056
7880056
TLL0056
0290056
ERE00G6
ZL000G6
7966676
9266616
££K0056
1rE0056
£0L0056
£670066
60700456
Q0194P6
£609Lr6
S868.V6
9866
TBOBLFG
816816
0B6BLYE
G968LY6
86682P6
Ly6BLF6
EELOLVE
HOT9.L¥6
9ET%Lr6
0S192k6
FLLLBPG
Rl 37440

Jaquny oy

PaMWILT FZEVY TRHUS)
PaMWIT £ZEWY Teu3)
PaUWIT TZEYY [RIIUA)D
pajWIT LZEYY jRJuUa)
PAIWI OZEVY Iesua)
PN GLEVY [RAIUD
PAIUNTY /LEVY 1BAU3D
PSMIWI) GLEVY 1BUd)
PaNIWILT GLEVY |eAIUaD)
PANWN LEVY Jesus)
PaUWIT 60EYY [R13UBT
PIUWIT OEYV [R13Ua)
PN JOEVY [RAIUaD
PIWLIT 90EVY 1R43UAT
PaNWIT SOEVY 1R43UaD
PANLI POLYY 1RUD
PANWIT E0EVY 1RIUD
PaNWLT ZOEYY 1R1IUa)
PSAWLT LOEYY 1BNUSD
pajWIL] OOEVY 1RALSD
PAUWIT 66TV 1R43USD
PajWI] 86ZVY 1eJUaD
PANLIT £6TVY [BAU3D
P2AWILT 96TV 1euaD
P2IWIT G6TVY 1enuad
PIUWLT F6TVY 1RIIUSD
PSNWI EATYY 1ENUD
PAUWLT Z6TVY 1eUST
PaWIT L6TVY 1e13Ua)
PIWIT D6TVY 123D
PAILIT FBZVY 812D
PIUWI §ETVY 1R
PINWIT ZBTVY R41U2D)
PAILINT 98TVY JRi3u)
PINWIT GETVY 123D

Auedwo)

01196
T609.4¥6
16L18P6
L1918b6
LLLLBP6
65E9.P6
OEL9LP6
8819Lr6
9079/76
BEL9LYE
8999/k6
Wleiro
LL6BLYG
6968.6
£I06LF6
LPL18P6
EGBELYE
LEL18F6
BGRELPS
EPLELVE
GPRELVG
EL9ELPE
L69ELr6
6LLELYE
(421744
19LELP6
LL9ELY6
bLELKE
9LLELPG
L89ELF6
F99ELPo
199t/b6
G69ELV6
SYIELPO
€996

JaqQWnN o)

PRRWN $EZVY 113U
paNWIN £87VY 181U
pRALWIN 7ZYY 1eiua)
PaALULT 18ZYY 1esua)d
P2ALUIN QBLYY 1_IJUSD
P3N 6LZVV 1RIIUSD
PRAUII) BLZYY 1RIIUD
P /7YY 1e13uUaD
pajuulT 9/7vy 1eiuad
PRl o/ZVV 1e4UD)
PRUWN FLTZVY TRIUSD
PRI £LTVY TRNUSD
paylun Z/Zyy jenualy
PN L/7vY Tenuad
PANWIT 0LTVY IR0
PANUIY 692VY 1RAUSD
payw] BITVY 1eIUd)
PIUWR L97VY 1.1IU)
PR §97VV jeNUa)
pajwi] G9ZvY [enuad
PANLILT P9ZVY 1RIUSD
Pa)WI £97Y 1B3UaD
PRUW 79Ty 1eijua)
PAUWLT L9ZVY 113ua)
PIRWR Q9TVY 1811U3)
PaUWN ¢GTYY 10J3Ua3
P QETYY 12U
Pl £67vY 1eluad
PN 9STYY 1RIIUS
PRI GGZVV 1B1USD
PN FETVY RIU3D
P3N £67VY 18ju8)
paywn Zszvy 1eauad
pajwny |gZvY jenus)
P 0GTYY 181U3D

Auedwon

6LLYBYE
LOLPBYE
4% 4'14)
QLCHBF6
[A 4! 1)
LLBELKE
LPLLLve
9L9¢Lp6
WLELYE
L0LELKS
6Y9LLKS
¥PeoELPE
0LLELVG
00BELY6
6¥SELP6
099€LP6
96LELYE
8rLtive
09LELVE
GLLELYE
99 L9F6
LIPL9P6
PZELIPE
W0EIHro
0L¥19v6
GZrl9¥e
8ZELIVE
£8T19%6
61E09P6
6E0LGK6
86695F6
LP695P6
0L695k6
GLB95P6
81695K6

Jaquiny o3

PANWLT §+TVY |eIUaD
palWIT ¥TVY 1BJ3UaD
PANWIT ZbTVV 127U8D
P3UUNT GHTYY 1R1IUT
oL GpZVY Jenua)
PNWIT PPTVY 121USD
PSIWIT £PTYV TRIIUSY
paUNT THTYY 1eNIUaD)
PapWIN |FTVY 1e3uaD
PalWNT OFZVY 183U2D
PaNUNT GEZYY 1RJIUSD
PMWL) GEZYV 12J3Ua)
PINWT LETVV |E1UID
PaNLIE GEZVY 103U33
PANWLT GETVY |euan
PINWLT FEZVY 1BIUD
PSNWLT EETVY 12AUSD
PaNWI ZEZVY 1e3uaD
PAUWIT LETYV 1RUSD
PO OEZVY 1eUaD
PAIWIT 62ZVV 1BNUAD
PalWIT 77V leluad
PaIWIT £ZZ¥Y Jeniua)
PAIWIT 97ZVY 12433
PaIWIT 67TVY leJiUa)
PO FZTVY 1RIUD3
pajwIT £7TVY 1eiIuad
PRINLYT ZZZVY 1eNUaD
pajuL] LZZYY 1elua)
PaNLLT OZZVY 1es3us)
PAWIT 6LZVY TR1IUSD
PaWILT §LTVV |RIUSD
PO 717V RIS
PalWLT 91TV 1RI3US)
PaILLET GLZVV TRiauaD

Auedwod




BEDOOSH
2660056
7800056
88866
95L86K6
PTEBOPE
091866
£9186F6
290B6F6
B66L6F6
L0646¥6
G9186F6
B086VE
6EFLOVE
L0LL6¥6
86696F6
766966
TEGG6VE
8BGS6VE
¥LIS6VE
¥5LG6K6
SI0L6k6
Z10L6F6
900L6V6
160L6F6
890L6v6
880L6v6
|80L6b6
¥LOLEV6
6£0L6V6
SEOL6VE
990L6V6
ZEOLEVE
8L9L6V6
065L6F6

Jagquiny oy

PaWn 99133 1BAUaD
PaUWI 69133 1R1IUD
paln #9132 1enua)
pajur 79133 enuady
pajuur] golls jenuad
pal Z6133 1esjuady
PaMWI] 95133 1e3ua’y
Pajl £6135 181UaY
PaUWIT 26133 1211083
PajlLL] |G1DD 1RIUaD)
pAWL] DSLDD Tesiuad)
PAUWIT 6FLDD 100U
PauW /#1373 1edjued
palWI 913D 18Iue)
pa3W G5 enua)
paywL #1130 1RIUED
Pajl] £7103 18UID
P ZP1D3 18U
Pajw L¥133 183u9)
P3UWT 07130 1213U370
PajW 6E1DD 1013U7)
P GEJDD 10D
PaNWIT $1] 3D 10403
papw] €237 enuad
PIRWE TgDD yejuad
Pa}WIL] LELDD TeIIUaD
PRUWI] OELDD TRIIUSD
paywIl] 67137 143uSD
P3YWIT 871573 1R43URD
PaWLT /713D 1edjua)
PSNWIT 9Z1D) 1eua)
PaUW G710 1BuaD
pauWL 771D 1e3uad
PaRWET LZ1DD 1’a3uaD
paywi 07100 1esua)

Auedwor

£96/6¥6
TrSL6v6
0lEl6b6
90FL6¥6
850L6F6
950L6F6
£60L6F6
Tr0L6k6
LEOL6KE
90L6P6
L20L6F6
670L6F6
L16G6k6
£6FG6F6
9TPSelo
08raeko
OELG9L6
Ir1E9Le
6776916
SL16916
6015916
FT15%16
8016916
G805916
106¥9L6
694F916
L66¥916
6605916
wer9L6
£199916
k915916
£lis9i6
IwiG9i6
9L16916
59158916

13quInN 03

pauwWL] 61102 1RJ3Uad
pajlWwi] g4 133 1eljuad
pajit] 911233 1R3u3D
PaNWLT G110 jejua)
PAMWLT 1103 1RIIUSTD
PayWIT €112D 1€3U8)
payw 71133 123U
pPajuT L1133 1enuady
pajluy gL 132 enjuad
PIUWEA 60107 1RIIU8)
POUWIT 801D 1RIIUDD
PIUWIT ZQLDD TRIIUDD
PINWILT #01LDD 1RSI
PalWwT €003 10QUST
PajUI Z0LDD 1eus)
pajWIn] LOLDD 1R1IUSD
pajlwiy gz jenua)
pajw 61 1e13u8D
palWIT gL 11U
PajWRf £131euaD)
pojlwRn 913 1eiua)
palWf g1 1eua)
pajWi ¢13 1eua)
pauwLy g1 1e3ua)
pPaWIT 71D TeIU)
pajwLy |13 1enjua)
pauwLy 013 1e43u8)
pauwry ¢ 1esua)
panw g3 reljuad
pajlwn £3 1ejua)
pajwr 93 Jesjuad
pajiwn g7 jenua)
pajwun $3 1enuad
pajwn €3 yenuan
panNw 70 1eus)
Auedwon

6606916
12+0586
par0s86
¥090586
D6rerB6
Fe86¥B6
4056F86
L996¥86
667686
L9r6r86
E9VBIBE
SOrRrRG
0rZ6vB6
Lrl6vR6
9958186
605886
BISRIBG
65PRIRG
GBFETRE
Poreree
6ZPRIRG
LpSBPR6
BSFBLEE
¥LG8rEE
A% 15: 1
99886
0L¥EIR6
66¥8B6
ELPRYRG
DEETSRG
BOVEPBG
G6ERVRE
GRERYBG
19E8+86
0558186

laquinN o3

pajiuir () jenual
pajuuI /6194 1BJ3U)
pauwn y6Laq 1BsUD
pajlun £41949 1@1U8)
pajwi £9149 1843U93
pajwi g1 1ag 1es3ua)
paywy /1194 jeljua)
pajw] 91199 1euad
payw g1 1499 1e43uad
pauun] #1199 1eua)
paywi g1 199 1esu=a)
pajnu 71194 1enuad
pajlun 11169 1eljuad
pajlwi g1 199 1esjusd
palw 60194 1e3ua)
pajwy golLgg 1e4ua)
pawI £0199 1e43u8D
PRauI] 90199 1eua)
pajllT GG lgg 1euad
paawin #0199 1e3usd
pajlWI £0194 123U
pajlwI] Z0Lgd 18J3UaD
pajlI 10}gd 18JIUSD
Pajl ¢oled 1edjuad
pajlwin 7ggd 1esuad
pojwi 1884 1eua)
pajwi 6784 1eUD
pajuul g7gq 1eaua)
pallwue 2799 yenuvas
palWIT 9784 183U
pallw] /99 1eiual
pallwi] #2499 1eUad
pajwi] €294 1enuad
pallwn z7/94 1eiuad
pajwi 1249 1ejuad
Auedwor

19¥8F86
[4dgie 0]
btrerae
6986
L1886
T6EBFBE
0ZELrB6
QLTLFRE
6086
rTrrya6
86Tr86
960EF86
LGTIPR6
9| TrR6
Lei9v86
FAR ]
1GLEE86
7186886
EP9LERG
9E9LLR6
Or9EERs
Z79EE86
BI9EERS
9T9LER6
9546886
965EEH6
6187586
S0LZE86
EELZFRO
1646886
GE9ZERS
618ZE86
GRGZERG
719786
PGTERG

Jagunp oy

PajWI] 9984 Tenua)
PajWI] 5904 Jenua)
paju 999 1eijusd)
POMWNIT £944 1eNua)
PowWIT 7994 1eN3ua)
palWl 1984 1eIua)
PaILI 7584 1BAUSD
Pl |GEd 18U
PN 9bEd TR1Ua)
PaIWIT bigA TRIIUSD
paNWI] 6EGE 1RIIUSD
WL ££88 14IUDD
PaWL] LEQE 1eIIUDD
poLLI 9744 183U
palr 7799 TeJ3uaD
palWIL] 1798 e4IUBD
PO (7494 18U
POHWIT 4194 1eNus)
PoULILT §164 103U
PaUUNT £ 199 1enua)
pajwWI] 919 1enuad
pajuN §1gg 1e13ua)
PALILT +188 18IIU3D)
PajWL] €184 TRAU3)
PaILLT 7184 TRAUSD
P3UWIET |19 TRIU3D
pajlIL] 0189 1eNYeD

Pl 689 [RIUSD

Pl 964 181U

paIW] 284 1EAUD

PalWI] 594 1B43U3D

paAWF] Gad Yelua)

pajw] pag 1eiua)

paNWLY £94 1RIIUID

pajWI] 78 1eJ3ua)

Aurdwor



L0L5T56
00£L5756
£6/5756
TGL8T56
0128756
8945256
8496756
LTLSTS6
£895756
6895756
0895756
8695756
9L95756
L9556
SP95T56
68L9756
TRIITG6
0779256
} 129256
9879756
P1LSTG6
LELGTZGH
6L96756
8996756
$595756
L91¥T56
[H P
GL96256
1664786
0996756
T61PI66
S60PZG6
OLrPIss
¥8IFIG6
L90¥T756

Jaquiny o)

PINWI 6/199 Jeswa)
P #2199 eIjua)
PAAWY ££199 1eUaD
PRI 24199 TR13U3D
Py 12199 1eiua)
PaAWI 02199 jesuad
pajw 49199 jesjua)
paliwi £9199 jedjua)
Pajlwr] 59100 [eual
pPauWA $9109 (eus)
P3iWr 79199 1RQUs)
palWn 19195 1eUa)
PIANWE 09195 eIuBD
pajuI g6L95 1edua)
PallWL] §S1DD 1RAUED
palw] Z6190 1eiua)
palwn) 96199 Yeljua)
PaLUIT 661D Jeljus)
PalWI 5199 1RAUSD
PAHWI £519D 1esuad
paiwn 75190 1esuel
PalWn 15159 eHUAD
pajiwn 05159 1edua)
PRIWN 6#1OD 1BIBS
PAWN 8FLOD 1e48D
pallwn f#1.99 jenua)
PaULN gp ) 0O JEUBD
P ppLOY 1eIua)
AW £pLOY 1RJIUa)
pallwn ¥ 99 12UaD
PAWA 0r19D 1esua)
PRI 6€1DD 1813Ua7
paAWI 199 1esjued
PaILWIN $£195 1enua)
pajlwr 1g19o 1enud

Auedwon

986£T56
9% L¥Z86
6L0¥Z66
(G6EZ56
680FZ56
L6£9266
SL6EZ56
£10FZG6
EGLETEG
E68ETG6
LS8ETS6
TI98766
Z09€756
T06ET496
90£5756
5695766
8¥/6I%6
L1£5756
£719756
6695756
P695756
1895756
FROPTSE
LEWTSE
S10FTS6
IGERRT6
1958925
232:1: 14
YEERBTO
L9886
09£8876
8610676
0£0L8Z6
rLOL876
P7698Z6

Jaquiny 03

P OE1DD JRNUD
PaNWIT 671D |eIUSD
PaWIT 87199 1e13ua)
paWIT £Z1D9 fenuad
PaNWI 67195 1enua)
PRRWET 7105 1enjua)
PRUWILT £Z159 12nua)
PANWL] 77150 1equla)
PRHWLT 1T 59 Jeijua)
PRUWLT §Z1 95 1ejU3)
PR 61195 JRIWID
pauwIT 81195 jesjua)
p3UWLT /1195 1RSI
Pl 51|99 jenuss
PauWL] 51199 JRua)
PajW ¥1L DD Tesjua)
PIIWE] £1)00 Teu33
pALWIL] 71199 1ejuss
paauu 11199 jeduss
panw 0LLO9 1enUs)
P 60109 1e4ua)
palLI £01DD 1eIIud)
PaIIWIT 90199 AU
PAAWIT #0109 121D
pAWIT 20199 (R

PR 07D 1RIIUID

P 510 1IIUD

PRI 81D |RAUD

palWwLl /1D jenuad

PaLIL] 910 [eRUD

PUULT 515 jenu2)

pAUWI 1S jenuay

payWI €19 jeuad

PaMWIT 71D TRIS)

pajwy |15 eiuad

Auedwion

6204876
STLLBT6
614826
900L876
¥S698Z6
169876
P9L9876
r149876
8419876
FLOGRLE
Fact:i=y {3
6E09816
0965816
£Ibi8Le
6965816
89t/816
605816
LPBEBL6
Tres8le
G68G8L6
LLLGBLE
£095816
LLTIBLG
SL95E16
9809816
GLEVELG
:WIFIE
992816
yO0P8LE
GRBZ8LE
¥IBZBIA
811816
6186
GLiI8LE
8711816

Jaquing 07

PAILLLT 01D 1eUS)
pajLWI §o JeIu)
paaLwr] 89 jenua)
PIAWIT £9 1e1IU8D
pajwi 99 12ua)
paIWN 6D JeAIU3)
panwI $o 1eijuaY
PaILT 79 TRIIUET
PaNWLT LD [RI3UBD

panwIT 074 TRRUS)

PAILT 644 12SIUDT

paalwIT g14 1enua)

PaMWLT £14 1RNUS)

panwLy 914 121U

PaIWI) G 14 1RJIUSD

PRI 1.4 1BIIUSD

PRI €14 1RIUID

papwILT 714 1e1UE)

paNuAT |14 1e1ua)
oW 0L RIS
panwI 6d 1RIISD
paIWI g4 |BAUID
pollWl /4 jeUa]
paWI 94 JRIjuaY
palwWI 64 1RIIU33
pajwe 4 1eiua)
PaYYT £4 1eNUa
PaNWIT Zd [eusD
PONWIT |4 1R
paNILL] 073 1B
papw 613 1e1Ua)
paNLIT 813 1eNU)

PONWIT £13 1R1IU3)

pajwWi] 913 1eriua)

PaXWINT 613 1S

Auedwor

L6018LE
¥9018L6
0e18L6
¥89z816
S0LIBLE
9567816
G192816
LrrI8le
LZLI8LE
6ELLBLE
£071816
F601816
8r0i8L6
6960816
£199916
1259916
6959916
6L¥9916
££E9916
Lr999.6
10999i6
0159916
GBF9916
16¥9916
L8E9916
LE99916
RIL99VE
16¥9916
£6£9916
£E¥9916
0579916
1765916
4900056
¥ L0056
LB666FE

Jaquiny o)

pajwt] ¢13 JeHua)
P33T £13 1053US5
pajwI 713 1e3ua)
psjw {13 1enua)
PRI 013 a3
PN 63 1843093
Pl 83 JRJIud)
pajwi /3 jesjual
paiLI 93 jeajuay
pajlwi] 63 jeijua)
pajlwi] §3 1enuad)
PaliW £3 10U
pajwig 73 Tenual
POILWYT 13 1eAIUR)
pajwy OTQ 1eNUI)
pajuw 61Q 1e1ua)
pajw] giq 1enusy
PAUWIT 917 1€u35
P3N §1Q 1835
payw 14 1edusn
pajwiy £14 1euad
paw Z1g 1enua))
papwi] Liqienua)
PR g4 jenuag
PRNWILT 60 124D
pajw] gQ 1@UL)
PajIL} S0 JRQUSD
Pl 9g enua)
pajul] 6q 1esualy
P §q TRIUS)
paauu £q 1enus)
pa3uu 1@ 1esjus)
P3UWILT 0213 TeAuDD
PIWLT 69|00 10U
pajuny /g42J 1enuad
Auedwoy




PREREEH
E18LEES
89/LE6
£Er60SE6
8E6045E6
LLELEES
117431
PIBLEED
TISLEES
LPGLEES
9E9LEEG
£09L8E6
LBBLEEG
01606E6
9CLECE
LFrLEES
LIPLELG
LIGIEES
GOSLEEG
BLILEES
LFEIEES
£919€€6
FRIGLES
96.0tE6
OLELLes
9BELEES
¥SE6TEL
L IG6ZES
LAY
BBEGIEG
[¥41.YAY. ]
£6Z6Z2E6
06Z6ZE6
08ZLEES
€0LLEES

Jaquiny o3

PUW] 1M 1RA3UD
PaNWLT §| 1RAIUSD
PSNWI /| 1ei3ua)
PaLIT 913 1eIIUBD)
PRI G|) 1RIIUBD
PANWIT ¢LY 1243U8)
PaLWIT €1 181U
PoIWIT Z4M 1esua)
PRI 1) TRIIUDD
W] OIM 1RIIU)
PSUWIT 6} 1B13UBD
palw g 1esIua)
PaIWIT /) Teniua)
PSjWL 9 Jeljua)
POYLIET G JRI3US)
PO P (013U
AW £ eJIua)
PallW 7Y 1enUuay
oYW 1Y 1e13ua)
pa3IILT OZF 183U
PalWIT 611 Jejua)
PONW BUr 1e13ua)
PaNWI £Lf 1e13ua)
PANWIY 9LT 101U
PaNWY] GLT 183U
PONWI] pLF 1BIIU)
PaNWIT £11 18IS
paNWI Zhr JRAUSD
PINWNT LLT JRAuD
PaNWL] OLf 1eAua)
POUWILY 6 1e43UD)
PANWIT £f 1e43ua)
PalLL] of 124U
PO GF |RIIUSD
PadWIT bT EAIUAD

Auedwion

Or60EEs
£6G6TE6
LZG6ZEL
114,743,
LIE6ZED
8L162t6
£Ll62E6
6970676
6220676
LET06T6
970626
8£768Z6
6898876
0F988Z6
6E98876
£8¥RRI6
6rER8Z6
0£GS88%6
GLFB8Z6
1LE8BT6
LILRRI6
£0E8RIS
6EE8876
L6EBBT6
ELIBRIG
9LIBBIG
9098826
LRERRTZE
L0¥BRZ6
¥RE88Z6
LPEBBZE
JEERBLG
90€88Z6
£7E8YT6
L678876

Jaquinp o)

PI}WIT £1 180U
pajw Zrjeuad
pajwul prjenuay
P3N 071 1RIUSY
pajwLy g1 1e43ua)
PajIWLLT LI T3NS
pajlwIy 1] 1es3ue)
pajlw g1 yenuad
paywI || 1es3uad
pazwi] £1] 1eajuad
pajwi] 71 1es3ua)
panwyy || 1enua)
panwi g1l fesual
pajli ¢l 1enuad
paqlwi gl renuad
pagLI /| 1eI3ua)
pajiw 9| jenuad
paILWIT Gl jenuad
pajlw ¢| jenuas
paiunT z| jenusd
paalwny i jenua)
PajLT |ZH 1esuad
PajlW OZH 1elluad
PalLIT 4LH 1eIIUaD
pajlwi g1H 1esjual
pajwWwI £IH 183U
pajWI gLH 1BJ3ua)
paILWI G LH 1BIURD
pajWwi] ¢LH jeluad
PAAUWLY £1H 183U3D
PAAWLY ZIH 1B3U3D
PajWL] | LH 1RU3D
pP3ajlwi] glH 1eua3d
PalWwi] gH 1ejjuad
paywi LH 1eua)
Auedwosy

89IRBI6
6678876
BFL06Z6
6158876
£L58BZ6
SB95756
L¥95I56
595756
£/967G6
0895256
0L0rZss
EF0FZ56
GZ6ELG
BZ6ELSE
6159756
LfAx TA]
BBZIGE
£909756
669756
SPPIT56
EPPIZG6
94597546
1649756
6E¥9766
BLE9ZL6
L0D9ZS6
L159756
£IP9T56
L9¥ITL6
Lr{9756
£009256
£9¥9766
FEESICH
6579756
0r65Z56

Jaquiny 09

P gH Je3ua)
PAAUW GH 1BJ3ua3
pajw yH1=nuUal
PIUIILT ZH 14D
pajunt LH 1esusd
PIUILET B669D TRIUID
PN 966939 1€JU3D
PajWn 66699 1eua)
PAUWNA 6690 1E1JUID
PaILN £6600 1RIUAD
PRAUIN 76690 1R3USD
PN |66DD TR
P 06600 1RIUID
PO 68699 1RJUED
palWw] |FZO5 1213l
PaWn 0FZO 9 TRduaD
PAlW 6£799 1R4USD
PaNW] 8E7DD 1RIUAD
pajlWn ££7D5 1RUa)
PallW 9€7H 5 1RIIUSD
PINWI GEZDD [R4IUSD
PaNW] $E7OD 1RI37
PoNWIT £EZDO 1IWID
PANWIT ZETDO 1RIUD
Pajwr €795 12Ja3
PaIWI 0£ZDY 1RU3)
pajlW AZZO0 1RJaT
paiwn /Z2959 jeiuad
Paliw] 97795 12133
PO #2709 fRIU3D
paNWIT £2799 1eua3
PN ZZZDD 13uaD
palw] L7799 1elwa)
palw gzzoo 1esuad
PalW 61795 jeJUaS
Auedwion

9685756
8845256
29/5256
BT/5256
SLI9256
09852596
L6T9T56
£FRGT66
1785756
2645756
G9L5256
ZTLGTS6
0645256
L4556
9E¥IIa6
L4 T4 A
6L79156
TPBGIS6
BLL5766
6EL5TG6
GSLGISH
GELGTS6
6PZ956
BZ6G6TG6
0965256
6r6LLas
L0BSIG6
BSLGTS6
126256
0TL5756
£0L6756
P0£5256
6085256
816766
£1LGTG6

Jaquiny 03

paltwL] 81799 1eiua)
paNWN 91799 1e13Ua)
PaLLI 61790 1e1U3)
PIIWIT €179 1BIWS)
PaNWLY Z1ZDD 181U
paYWN 11799 esue)
panW] 01799 1eua)
P3N 070D 1RJIUID
PaUWIT OO0 1RIISD
P3ULILY L0209 TRIUSD
PRI 90ZDD 18JIUBD
PRI GHTDHD |RIISD
PRNLWLT $OZDD [RIUBY
PO £079D 1RIIU)
PANWIT ZOZDD (813U
PANWIT 6619 11UD
PANWI 86100 183U
paNwWI] /6199 1eJ3ua)
PaILWIT 9619 (013D
PaIWI 61D 18I
PIIWIT +6 19D RIS
PANWIT £61DD 1eJ3us)
PaNWI 76195 1013U3D
PAAWIT 161D 1eIU)
PIAWIY 0619 BIIUD
PIUWILT 681D RIS
PaWILY 85199 RIS
PaIWIT /19D RIS
PAUWILY 219D RIS
P 1§D RIS
P 0BLDD [esIua)
PaNWIT 6/109 1eUa)
PaNWIT BZ1DD jenua)
PAULLT 2£1D9 1RIWDT
PaNWIL] 97199 124IUS)

Auedwo)



8tF0S06
L19E06
169406
£958706
FATLY )
SLI¥FIEG
88PFILs
(424201
L8TP9ES
LSZF9ES
991¥9€6
9996
9LT¥9ES
PLIPIES
LG1P9t6
061¥9€6
rote
Letr9té
68L¥9t6
Z1679¢6
LP179E6
06079£6
0SEZIE6
G01Z9¢6
£9079¢6
0§125¢6
650296
S6079E6
001Z9€6
81179t6
660T9t6
0F0Z9E6
¥F0OT9E6
85F09E6
£1+09€6

JagquinN 09

pajw] gn jeRuad
pauWI €N Tenuad
pajwit] zn 1ediusd
paLwWIT [ 1e3ua)
paNLI G 1e3ua)
PalWIT #1§ TR1IUaD
PaILLIT £}§ 1RA3uaD)
PRI Z)S 1RI3u)
POl 11§ 1eIIuD
PONLUIT B1S 1eI3U=)
PalLIT 45 120UD)
pailL] g§ 1enua)
PaMWIT £S Yenua)
paLWILT 95 1eIIUBD
papwi 65 1enuan
PaNWIT 5 RAUID
PaWLT €5 1eAUa)
paywIT LS Tesua)
PRI OZY 1013030
PauLIT 81Y 1RIIUD
paLLI /1Y Tenuad
PAIWIT §LY 13D
PaIWLT G 1Y eUa)
PaILLLT 1Y TeAIUD
PaLWIT €1} 120Ua3
PRILWILT Z1Y 1_3u9D)
PaNWIT L1y 1e13ua)
PN GLYH 1243uU2)
pajlwL] 6y 1RA3U3D
pEaILI £y 1e13ua)
PajwW] 9y 1enuad
PN #Y 1eI3Ua))
paaIuN £y 1esua)
Pl Y 1enuad
pauwWL) OTD 1esIua)
Auedwon

65£09€6
66£09€6
6¥09€6
8PEO9ES
1260986
FIrO9Ls
G0F09ts
68E09E6
PIEO9ES
80P09E6
SLEO9EE
GYe09Ls
L9E09E6
90985¢€6
7948586
FG/85E6
8rLBGEL
LG/BGE6
F9585E6
Lri85E6
094856
9T.86t6
06585€6
LP98GE6
8698GL6
1698GE6
R0/85¢E6
ZLLLSER
191L5E6
PB695E6
88966
Gr695E6
F10L5€6
7669566
69894E6

lsquinp )

pajwWiI 610 183UaD
pajwi gL 1enuad
pajywi 21D Yesjua)
pajwi] g1 Yeljuad
P FID R3S
payw €10 esuad
pajwi 74D 1enuad
pall 1D TRAUSD
pauwL] oL 1-IUAD
panwiny D 1RIUID
pajwIT g1 183uaD
PajWIT £D) 103ua3
pa3uLIY 9D 1R13USD
pajlwl] 6B 1es3uUaD
pauwI #3 1e43ua)
PajwyT € 1e3ua)
pajywy 70 1enuad
pajpui} D Jeljua)
paalwI] 0zd Tenua)
pajlwt] 6ld renuad
PEUWIT BLd 101U
PaAWI Lid 181U
PallWEY 91d 1BNUAD
pajlwl] G1d 18AUsD
POIWIT b 1d 1R
pawI] £1d 10U
pajiLy Lld 1RIa)
pailwi 0ld 1eiuad
pajiwiI gd 1RAIUD
pajlwit] £d 1enuad
PAUWLT 94 JeIIUID
pajwr] G4 181U
pajw] £4 1203Ua3
P3N 7d 1ei3uad
PaWT 1d 1euaD

Auedwor

68L6FES
LPB9SE6
91896E6
LIBISES
B689GE6
B0BISES
£089GE6
60/76E6
PSLISES
19L75E6
G906¥E6
[£A%. 41
GI06PES
grlebes
oLLePES
LID6PES
9506PES
WLTISES
L¥06¥ES
L¥605E6H
BEGISES
L1L75E6
1560586
87LISE6
FOBLGLE
rR06FEE
1247886
wriires
LWPTLPES
891LrE6
S9LLPES
YLLLPES
69LLPED
6611¥E6
tTLLPEG

Jaqunp 03

PaNILIIT 170 1RJISD
pajwi 0Z0 1833Ua)
paILIT 60 1RIUSD
paywI g0 1e13us)
PaLLT £}0 1e1ua)
PANLT GO 1eIUD
PAIWT #10 1B1IUBD
PaNWIT £10 1R
palwWIT 710 1eNua)
paIWIT |10 1eNuS)
PaWIT 010 T243U2)
PAUWIT 60 1RIIUST
PAILIT 80 1R4IUBD
PaLIT /0 TRI3UB)
pajL] 90 1e13Ua)
POUWIT $0 [eAIUS)
PAaNWIT £0 B13USD
paNWIT |G 1ENUDD
pawuE OZN L)
pajwL] 81N 1EUID
pawWIT ZLN 1enuad
PN 9N 1RJI3D
paaNwWIT GLN 12JIUSD
PaNWIT FLN RIS
PRIWIIT ELN RIS
PaNWI ZLN 1B1USD
PAUWIT | LN 181U
pajLIC QLN TRIU3D
pajwI] 6N eI
POILLT 8N 1R1IU2)
P3N ZN YesIua)
PaLLT GN RIS
P3N pN TR13uRD
PaYILT €N 1RA3UBD
pawL] LN jedURD

Auedwo)

9LLpES
19LLFES
1001¥E6
8860+€6
89601E6
£G60¥EE
06601E6
056076
L960vE6
Or605E6
ree0ste
A 3247
0860+€6
E£L60PE6
8760PL6
G1606E6
8G606GE6
FZ60SE6
866 1LPE
95ZL¥Es
LZ0LPES
S860FE6
£260¥E6
6LL6EL6
L6I0vE6
LelorES
6800FE6
S900%¥ES
L0BEEES
ELREEES
0BL6EE6
L900vE6
£I00prLo
TL66ELH
9TL6ELS

Jeqinp 03

PaNLIT 8 LW 1213Ua)
PAULIT LW ey
PN G LW 183D
PaMWI £1W jelIua)
AW ZLW 1813U3)
PN | W 1e1IU3)
P3N OLW 18JIU3)
PaYLWIT 6 1eI3L3T
pajLLIT gwW TRIILa)
PO /W TRJ3U3)
PANLLT 9W 12J3U8D
PaLL] GW 1RJ3UaD)
PaNWIT pW TRI3UE)D
PO £W 1213053
paIWIT ZW 1eJIUa)
oW LW 1235
Pa}WIT 07T 1843U8))
panwr} g1 jesiuad
pPauWL L1 1e3ue)
panuiy 947 1e3ua)
pajwn g7 1e43us)
palWn 1] 213U
panum £47 1e53U33
PaWI 717 183U
paalwi] |17 1eus)
palwiy g1 1enua)
PN 67 1243U3)
Pl g7 123U3D
PINLLY L1 Teusd
paLWL] 97 euad
PRI 51 1RAUD
PaILLET §] (BUAD
pajwi] g7 enuad
paMWIT 77 133U
a3l 7Y 1R1Iua)

Auedwory




LLO9%P6
LeELYYE
[4:TA% 0]
816GEVE
E0LSHPE
LEGTEY6
B08ZEKS
GOGZERE
009L2k6
909.Tr6
BE6BTIVE
0688ZF6
69062r6
G906Zb6
IvegIve
69887b6
TL06ZV6
POEEEYE
LIPELPE
FATARY 4.3
18PEERS
6TIEERG
IPEERE
I9EEEPS
5166
£906ZF6
6L9LI¥6
¥6067k6
TE9LTP6
SL06T¥6
9T9LIVE
05062F6
6r6RIPG
L5067F6
FE06TFE

Jaquny o)

P23l ZyZ7 1enual
pajuwn |p77 1enual
PN OFZZ 1eUR)
PaWI 4£77 10U
pa3lWn gg77 jesiuad
PajWI] LE77 1edjusd
PaiLWI] 9E7Z 1Ruad
pajiur GE77 1eijua)
pajwn pE77 1esua)n
PaWE] €277 103U3D
palWn Zg7Z7 1e4ua)
PaaLLUIN LEZZ 1B
PajLLUIN 0gZZ 1eua)
PajiWg 6777 1043uaD
PN RZZ7 1R3U8D
pajw LZ77 jeua)
pajlwng 9z77 1esjua)
ps}W GZZZ 1eliua)
pajwn $777 1eiua)
pajut £777 1eiiua)
paWI ZZZZ 1eluad
pajiwn |Z7Z 1eljuad
pajlWi 0772 1R
pajiwi 6172 1elua)
P33l 8177 1esua)
pallwiy L1ZZ 1eljua)
pauwn 9§77 1eiuad
pawn GL7Z 1es3uad
P $L7Z 1R3UaD
pa3twn €172 1ediuad
pallw Z1LZZ jeRuad
pal] 1172 Tenual
pajiun 0177 1eaua)
PN 627 1BNIUSS
pailu 877 yenuad
Aueduion

8LE8TV6
BCERTKG
069LZF6
LE06ZF6
9606Zv6
LWPERTYE
6PLT006
L880006
990v868
9167668
99.L7006
STLI006
6625868
0LstL¥6
LLFFBOR
61¥5868
00ErRe8
o 0Z106
YLLIG68
907868
1987668
GBBI66R
6967006
Z00£668
1950806
LOEGHFE
L6Z7006
¥089006
8686006
SLFLL06
1£Z6106
0Z/9006
ZE6LLGR
18/5K06
190668

J18qUINN 03

pajWI /27 1BI3UaD
Pl ¢77 1elua’
papW] 677 jesjuad
padWi FZ7 1B
P £77 1eus)
PaHWL LZ7 1R13UsD
pajw] 87 1_1USD
pajw /7 1edjual
palwn L Z7 jenua)
palWn §1Z 1eua)
palw €17 1ejua)
paw] Z17 1eiuad
paWI |17 183U
pallWn Q17 1@Jua)j
pajln 97 jejuaj
oI §7 1eJUa)
PalLLIN £Z 1@J3Ud)
PaHWLT BLA 121U
P 9LA 1RAIUSD
pajlWn GLA 1RAUSD
PINWE Z1A Te43UaD
PaliWLE] | LA Jeua)
PaUW] 6A 1RUID
payu £ 1e3ua)
pajlwi] ZA jeual
PRIWIT LOLXX 1RUaD
PapW L}X 1R3u8D
paUWI pIX 123ueD
PaHWLT £1X 1243uaD)
payw 71X 1e43uad
PaHWLY OLX 1213U35
pajiu] Y 1BJ3Ua)
PoULILT 2X JRIUID
pajuu 6x je3uay
P3N $X rUaD
Auedwo?y

SLLTID6
SrPEID6
8968+06
LLILLTG
8rilelo
EELOLLG
LATSS L6
16ZT4 16
GGAPELG
LgATAN )
LE69TLE
69EFTL6
£L09868
0Z19206
6706106
2997006
LT10106
£5F8668
£Z68.68
£668606
7790006
SEOZLO6
850€106
£00Z106
ELELLO6
S00t6a68
8BEL006
0BZSS06
08ZF868
LGEFROR
L9EE006
L067668
£T97106
LE9E86R
0££0006

Jaquny o)

pajLI £X 1BJIUS)

palLIT X 1eUR)
pAUWNT LX 1RIUSD
PAAWLT LM 181033
PAWILT LM TBAIUED
PIUWILT # 1M TRIIUID
PANWIY Z4M TR1IUD
PaNWIT | LM 1BAUD
PONWILY @M TRIIUBD
PRIULLT LM 1RIIUSD
POIWIT 9M TRAUSD
PANWIT EM 181U
PaNWIY LM 1BIIUSD
PONWIT LA 121IU8D
PANWIY OLA 181U
PAIWIT 69 123U
PIWI §9A 18U
PINWLT £9A JeNua)
PaNWILT 99 Jenuad
PaILUILY GYA JRUSD
PINLWIT £9A 1RIIUID
PaUWLT 79A 1RUDD
P3TLWLY L9A 1enud)
PAAWLT 09A 10U
PaILWILY 66A 1813UD)
PaWLT §GA 1e1IUd)
PAUULT £GA 1RU3D
PAALNT §GA 1RAUID
PAAULNT pGA TRAUID
PAALLIT £GA 1BAIUAD
PAALNT ZGA 18U
PILLUIT 4FA 1E1UAD
PO gFA 1B
PAIWIT ZpA TRIILD
PANWIT GEA TRIZD

Auedwoy

9961668
G9£8I06
LE6L668
LG06106
L6E8706
0527668
Previlé
0660E1L6
0/60Z16
9LL6116
LGELLEG
£V6901L6
GE59L06
6LLF906
G665F06
£597006
070E006
¥08S016
0.76168
6529606
9£G 1806
6907106
Lk60506
SL¥Er06
6rP6668
66106
8LLLLOG
6ZEE006
¥19L006
S/L1106
0076668
GT6%006
FerLLé
6t 16506
809206

JBGQWINN 03

PSIULILY GPA 1RIUSY
PSIWLT pA 1BIUSD
PRULILT EPA TRIUD)
PR ZhA 121USD
PEUWET |¥A 101U
PIULIT OFA 181U
PINWIY BEA 1BAIUSD
PANWIY £EA 1RAIUSD
PAUWIT GEA 18U
PIHLIIT GEA 1RIIUSD
PAHUNT PEA 1RIUSD
PO £EA 1RIIUSD
PIUWI TEA 1RI3USD
panwILy LgA 1EI3USD
PSMWIT OEA 1843U37)
PONWILT £ LA 1BIIUSD
PONWIT ¥ LA 1BIIUS)
PAILLIT €A JRAUSD
PajWNT ZLA 181IU3D
PAUWIT LLA 1B1IU3D

PANWIT 6A 1RIIUID

PIIWL] GA RIIUSD

PANWIT GA 1eNua)

PalLWIT A 1e3U3)
pajlLIL] OZA JBAUSD
PAUWLT 81N 121U
PAYWIT ZEN 18HUaD
PaILIT 91N RIS
P3UWIT G 1N 181303
P3UWLT £ 1N 104303
AW Z1N 181303
AT O 1N TRIIUSD

Pa3IWI 6N 1RIUDD

pajwI 8N 1eNUD

paWI] 9 JRIUSD

Auedwoy



61966
T0L6ER6
0£56EPS
0ZG6tre
I6Z6EF6
£ZEHEPS
90E6ERS
9279566
OrLGERS
CR9CEYH
TE9SEVS
GRGSEPE
FO95ERG
T955EP6
VLLSEVE
G9GGEPE
BZEEEPE
POLELPO
rRGEEYe
GBI6LYE
79T6Er6
PGE6ERE
L9T6EYE
6E76E¥E
L9PEEYE
0186Eres
P9Z6ErS
LISHo
99ESEYE
FAT N
0E8LE¥6
TTLLEVE
BTLSEPS
£8T6EP6
L¥O5ERS

Jaqunp 03

PAWI (61ZZ 1RIUAD
Pa3IWIT 681ZZ 1eNIuaD
PaWI) g8 7Z |RAuaD)
PaWN /8172 123U
PalWI 9§L77 Jeruad
PaYWL) 58177 1e3ua)
P 4|77 121D
PBIWIT £8}ZZ 1B43UaD
PaNWIT ZgLZZ JRA3USD
PaIWIT |§LZZ Jenus)
POULIL ORLZZ JeNUD)
PaNIT 64177 Te3UaD
P3UWI] §/)77 Jeniua)
PalWL 22177 jexnua)
PajuNT 97177 1enuad
PBUWIT G/ 177 Jenua)
PaYWIN 2|77 YenUa)
PaUWI 72122 1eAUaD)
P |£1ZZ TeIIUa)
Pl 69177 1RA3USD
PR3] §9177 TRAuUa)
PRI £9]77 1eUD
PRANT §9177 1RAIUD
PRI §917Z 1RIIIED
PEILIT F9177 1RIIUSD
paAIWT £9177 enua)
PRI 79177 1RAU3)
PINWLT 19177 1RIaD)
pawwWL] 9177 1RiIa)
PANWIT 6G1LZZ 1RI3U3D
PAINUI BGL7Z TRI3UZD
PO /G177 Jenua)
PRI 96177 TRl
AW 66177 Jenua)
PaUWL] pGL7Z 1enU)

Auedwo)

oLIsere
SELEEVG
LZLEERD
0GZEErS
PLIEEYS
Wiitrb
08LELKE
£10EEKS
9867Ev6
996Ztr6
GG6ZEYS
£C68ZP6
yI88Ire
L66LTFE
£L06TPE
LELBTVG
tbPL8TP6
[ARTHAL
L1887%6
965L2Z¥6
G65LZF6
9.88TF6
9106Zr6
065LTZF6
£8SLTF6
BO9LIVE
PBAGEYS
0055£¥6
B9ESER6
OGEGERS
DEESEPS
6GEGEVE
G67GEr6
9TTCErS
ETT6EPE

Jaquiny 03

paHW £6177 \esjua)
pAUWIT ZG17Z 1ejua)
paywn 16177 jesjua)
pajwI 5177 enuad
PauWI 67177 Yeuad
PajlWi gyl 77 1ellual
PAMNWE pL77 esua)
pajlwn] 94177 \BIIUSS
pauwn ¢ 177 jeua)
pauwn |77 Jenuad
paywn €F177 1eniuad
payun Zpi 77 \eljuad
PN 1F177 eSS
paiwn ok 1ZZ 1enuad
paIwt €177 jeaqua)
pait] 9¢ | ZZ 1enual
palin GELZZ 1edjuad
paLu pEiZ7 \eljuady
palwI €5 1ZZ 1eijuad
panwn zelzZ renua)
paywn) LEL77 yenua)
pajwn pELZ7 jenuad
pajwI] 67127 yeua)
pajlwi] 37177 1esjua)
pauwi] L7127 Tenual
paywWI 97127 1ejus)
P GZLZ7 jenua)
pauul #7127 yenuad
PONWIA €727 1es3ua)
pallny 7777 TeID
pajwy L7177 1eaul)
pajwy Q7177 yenuad
pauwi] gL177 1)
PRI 811727 (e3UAD
palwi £117Z 1es3uad

Auedwon

6LISEVE
0918EP6
GPeYEre
6LBYEVE
1£9LTk6
LA L]
109476
£806Zr6
(888716
LI9LT¥6
50626
1206Zr6
L£87p6
€6GLTVE
686LIPG
I8T8T¥6
£90EEK6
FATE RN
fAYAXS ]
EI4433
t£9IEERS
LIL6TkE
806ZF6
809476
62062F6
9016Z¥6
LL06TRE
£9067r6
0£06ZP6
89067F6
L09LZY6
9G/8T¥6
6E06ZF6
LED6ZYE
yTL8TK6

JaquinN @3

pauw 9477 1e53us3
PIUWIT G }2Z 1e2IUaD
PAUNT #1177 1R4IUBD
PN €177 1e3ua)
palw 74177 1843u3)
paNwI L1177 TeIUSD
PN O} 1ZZ 1BJIUSD
PaIUWLT §0}2Z 1e3UaD
P3UNT 0L ZZ 1243U3D
paNLT £017Z 11D
PaLI 90177 1RIIUSD
pajWI G177 (R
PaYWI) $D1IZ 181D
PN £017Z Je1IUAD
palW] ZOLZZ 1eljuad
palwN 0177 1eIwa)
PAYLN 00177 1RIIUSD
PN 6627 1BJILED
PaWI] §62Z 1e1UE)
P £4Z] 1813uaT)
PalUNT 9627 1EAUSD
papWIT G677 IBIUS)
paNWIT $67Z 123U3)
PajIWI €677 1JIUID
PaNWIT 767Z 1RSI
PONUNT L6ZZ TR1IUD)
paUWI 62T 181U
PINWILT 6827 1BIWAD
pajwI 8877 YRJAD
pajwr] /877 TeNua)
palwIL] 6877 11Ua)
palLWT p77 11D
pajlwIT €977 1e13Ua)
pewI 7877 1R4Ia)
paNwyT 877 RS

Auedwory

r9e8ZPa
TELLTIVE
£8CLT6
0GERIVE
9TreLro
PRICEPS
6SEEERS
[AXART L]
GEOEEPE
LL6ZERS
8£9/7r6
609L7r6
LI06TFO
[AX:TA )
L8/8TF6
16GLTYE
£09LTP6
B86LTFE
98GLIVG
LE8RZYE
L194T¥6
GEGBTPE
FOSLIPG
07887F6
£69LTF6
£89LT¥6
¥ZO6Lr6
GBGLZF6
86Z6EF6
EGTOEVE
rB96EVE
[FAT33 )
PaSivPo
0EgSHF6
Slalkbe

JaquinN 03

PayLI 0827 1BA3USD
pawI /22 1BAUBD
paNUNT ££77 @A)
PaRWI 9777 1R4U8)D
PAINLIT G/77 RIS
PSWI §£77 Jesiua)
PSNW /77 184333
PIWWNT |/ZZ 1BAIUBD
PSIUNT 0LZZ 193U
PN 6927 1RAIUT
paIwI 8977 1RNUBD
pajWLT 2977 1RIIIS)D
PauWI] 9977 jenuad
PRANT §97Z TeUB)
PolWwL] $977 1RUaD
PajILC] £977 TRIIUSD
PAUWT 7977 1RIIUSD
PN 1977 1243U3D
PalLY] 09ZZ 148
P 667Z TRIIUSD
PSIWIT §E77 TRIIUDD
PO £677 1RIIUE)D
Pajuu 9gZ7 1RISD
PaNWIT G677 1e1IUa)
PINUNT P77 1RIIUSD
pajuNT €677 1RAIU)
Pl 7677 183u8)
PaINLLT |677 1B1IUR)
PSWIT 0677 1e1USD
I 6477 1e13UST
papWL] £¥77 1BIUSD
P3N Gp77 TEIILA)
paLIT G77 YeNIUD)
PaLLT #77 1RAIUS)
PaINULT €477 RIS

Aurdwor



16809F6
01609F6
F0609F6
85809F6
96809¥6
98096
6560976
¥rE09F6
LE809Y6
ova09rs
+L8O9¥6
956856
15685F6
19809%6
00609¥6
EFB09Y6
6EBOFE
768096
6¥B09F6
65809F6
SL809¥6
68096
09809%6
LEBOI¥E
0Z609v6
Br609v6
L5B09F6
198096
G5809¥6
BEGO9VE
68809+6
LEGOYE
9r809¥6
89809+6
99809+6

Jaquinp 03

p2UWN ObSZ7 1RIIUBD
Pajl 6£577 1@J3UaD
Py gEG77 181UaD)
pauwI fEG77 104U
Py 9§ 677 1eJIUs)
PWI GESZ7 18U
PaNWL] $EG77 1RIUID
PRI ££627 1R1IU8D
palWR Ze577 1R3U8D)
PaWI LESZZ 1RIIUAD
pallWL] 0ESYZ 104U
PRWL 67627 12D
PR 92522 1813UaD)
P2l £7677 1803UaD
PN 97672 1B1USD
PaWI 67577 181348
pajwn #7577 1R3U80)
PN £7577 1RIUID
PRI TTGZL 1RIU8D
PayWL L7677 184Ul
palWr 07577 184U
PaUWI 41677 104IU93
palwi] 81677 1043ud)
PN £)G77 jejueD
pajwi] 91677 1@l3us)
P3N GLGZZ 1RIua)
PayWNT #1577 1R43ua)
pajwi] £1677 1@3ual
PRI 71677 1ed3uad
pawI | 1577 jenuad
Payw gL8zZ7 1enuad
pPayw] 40627 1ea3uad
PANWIT 80SZZ 1eNUa)
PRl L0627 181U
P 90GZ7 TeNUad

Aurdwon

GZ609b6
#8096
L8096
1E609¥6
£EBO9IPE
[AA" 4 4
6E95KF6
Ao ]
Z19G¥P6
8019¢+6
686GkF6
9866EF6
1866EF6
£186LK6
L986tk6
96¥6LF6
L5 L0¥FE
COLOFFE
16956
S/G5kr6
£56GFP6
S9EOFPE
briGhP6
LL00FY6
£a86EPS
IrLoEvs
BGhLEFS
9l66ERE
9G/6€EP6
EEL6EVG
B5I6EFE
WrL6ER6
LT96EVE
TL656EP6
VLE6EVE

Jaquiny 03

pajwI Go§ZZ 1eJIUaT
palwL] FOSZZ 1BIIUD
pajWL] £0577 1B1IUDD
PallWLy 70677 10IUad)
PaUWLY LOSZZ 184IU9D
PajWL] 76777 183U
P L6772 1RIIUID
PaNWR 06722 1B11U8D
pajwl) 68727 1B43U3D
palW] 88727 184IU8TD
pajwr) £8777 1ediua)
pajlWt 98777 184U
pajw] 68777 1€1usd)
paylw #8777 1eliuad
pajlWin €8777 1eljuad
pejwy 78777 1eyual
pajlW |§Z77 TR
pajlwy 097z 1eAua)
PRUWN 6/7Z7 TR1IUSD
pajiw /777 1ediua)
pajwi /777 yed3ua)
pajlwi 9/777 1e4ua)
pajwI] §/Z777 1e43uaD
pawn /777 1843u3)
pIWI] ££7ZZ 1RIUDD
pajuwn 77777 1e3ua)
pajwn [£Z77 1esua)
pauW 0LZ77 1e1ua)
PaILLNT 49777 101U
Pl §9TZZ 1BA3USD
P £9777 12D
pallui G9777 1esua)
PaIUIT pGTZZ 1RIUSD
Pl £9777 103Ua)
P21 797ZZ 1eUD

Auedwon

(¥4 11 00]
g3t
L9E6ERE
88I6EK6
6LT6EVE
6Z66LPo
98L6EF6
000¥r6
68G6EF6
6EP6EVE
TT56EV6
99t6Er6
LIE6ERS
0lE6ERS
£6268F6
L6T6EYE
L6T6EVD
6676EVE
TIE6ERE
G8956F6
9976EP6
£9T6EF6
65Z6EPE
0856EP6
LETEEYE
LLTBEVE
B6BLERS
0908¢cr6
96.LLEV6
£79LEP6
LI9/Er6
9BTEERS
CLT6EVE
09Z68k6
G9T6ERE

Jdaquiny 0)

pajluny 19ZZZ 1eJ3uad
pajiwi 09727 1ejUad
pajlW] 66777 Teliuad
pajlun] ge777 e
PRI fGTZ7 1RIIUDD
papWn 95727 1811uad)
PAMWI 55777 1R43U3D
pajlw $G7Z7 1203Ua)
paWI £GZZZ 184U3D
pajlln 76777 1e13ua)
pajlin 16777 1e4ua)
Pl pG7Z7 1eajua)
pajlun] p777 101
PRI BPTZZ TeIUDD
Pa)UIT LpTZZ 1RIUD
pajiuI 9p777 1eUa)
pajlui] G6p777 Tesua)
paUWRA $ZZZ 1eua)
P EPTIZ 1RUBD
pajlun ZyzZZ 1eljua)
pajiuny LpTI7 1esua)
pajlw opZZz 1ea)
Pl 6E77Z TRlIU)
pajlun] gEZ77 1enue)
PRI £EZ77 TRUSD
P33 9EZ77 1eua)
PR GETZZ 103U
P $EZ77 Teua)
pPAUWI EETZZ 1RUAD
p)W ZETZZ 10us
PayWI LEZZZ 18UaD
P QEZZZ 1ejuady
PN 67777 113U
pajiun] 87777 1e13ua)
Pl L2777 1eua)

Auedwon

£9Z6E¥6
I I6Er6
L5T6tY6
rietye
LLI6EVE
[4X:1!14%]
6597 Er6
689FEPA
899vEV6
£99rEro
959reko
LITEEVS
STrLiv6
0SlEErS
6lLers
£/668EF6
65G6EV6
L6BGHP6
0LZ6EV6
B9T6EV6
YLTOEVD
L4 3
LPTOEVE
6976EP6
I6T6EF6
[1¥443 43}
8G9FEF6
769FEk6
Provers
969vEve
LEEEEKO
I LEEYE
OFLEEYS
GOEEEYD
601EEVH

JaquinN 03

paNWL] 9ZTZZ 103D
PaIWYT GZZZZ jRJIUaD
paNwI $7777 1043U8)
PaIWIT £727Z 1043U8D
PaNWI 7ZZZZ RIS
PaNWI 17227 Teua)
PaNWI 07277 184337
pajWI] 61777 1RIIWRD
PaUWI] 81777 1BIIUSD
PANWIT £172Z 1RAUS)
PANWIT 91.7ZZ 1RJIUD
PaNWIT ¥1777 1RIIUs)
pajLLI] £172Z RIS
pajWI 71777 1211u3)
PIULIT 11777 1RJIUSY
palwWI] D1TZZ 183D
palWI 60777 (RIS
PaNWI 80777 1€1)
PaMWI L0777 1R11U)
PaUWLY 90TZZ 1€)
PRUWILT G0TZZ @)
PRI $OTZZ TeJIua)
PAUWN €072 1eJ1ua)
paNWI] Z0TZZ 101D
PaWIT L0727 10J3u)
PINWIT 007ZZ 183U
PAWLLT 66122 TRJIUSD
PANWIT 86127 10J3UaD
PaNLIT 16177 RIS
PaNWI 96177 1BAUS)
PaNWIT G6L7Z 1RIIUSD
PaULILT ¥612Z 1R43uaD
PANWIT £6177 10IWSD
pawWI 76177 103102
paIWI 16122 11308

Aurdwo)



£ELZI6
0977996
9ERL9VE
SLIT96
LEQT9P6
LS0T9%6
650796
168196
LE819F6
1641976
89LL9F6
LZLL9V6
9E9L9¥6
6LLL9YVE
09919%6
15919%6
619196
610£9P6
9LLLIYE
66519¥6
BLLLOFE
691976
GTOEHF6
B810€9¥6
BIBII¥E
84519%6
erLI9P6
I69)19v6
9196
0L9L9¥6
[lad ¥4
SLrLove
8CELIPE
OEEL9P6
L0OT9¥6

Jaqunp o)

PANULT G977 TRJIUID
PaILLL] 68577 12133
PAIWLT #8977 [RIIUSD
PAMLINT £8977 1RIIUSD
paNWI 29977 TenUa)
pawI] 18977 [BAUS)
P23LULT 08977 TRIIUD)
PaIWL 6077 181U
paLLI §£977 184D
payWNY £/977 1eA3ua)
PaMWI 9/977 JRA3ua)
PRWIT 6/977 1eAIUa)
PalWI] $£927 1eNUa)
PONWIT £/977 1e1jua)
panui 1977 1euad
PaNWI] 0972 TeNUa)
paNwL) §9977 1e3ua)
Pallluiy 29977 1041Ua0)
AW £9977 Teua)
P3UWILT 99977 1RIUSD
PaIWIT £9977 1RNUB)
P3UWT #9977 12.3US)
P 7997Z 1RIUDD
PajWI 19977 1enua)
PN 09972 12AU3T
PINWLY 65977 1243UaD
pauWI 85977 1@Aua)
PauWIY /6977 RS
PALIT 96977 YeIIua)
PajLIN §667Z jeI3ua)
LRI Rey 7 A LTHIES)
PajLI £G97Z 18IS
paILL] 76972 YeNlua)
P3N 15977 124U
paNuNT 6¥97Z RAUSD

Auedwon

561916
018196
ZE919P6
B&EL9PE
GL68G6
0Tr19ve
SQEL9rE
9EPL9P6
GOLESPE
6L0E9V6
960E96
060€916
L60EIV6
08656
06LL9V6
SLELOKE
F9609%6
Gk609P6
890296
70ET9%6
6E£666
8L265P6
¥9165+6
£1609%6
£0686¥6
LP619+6
¥IB19P6
066856
8065¥6
POLLIVE
6£065Y6
TL68GVE
IrB09K6
¥1809¥6
60809%6

13qUINN 03

pajuI gp97Z 1BIUDD
paawn £p977 1BUa3
PINWIT 94977 1e1IU3D
pajlur] Gy977 1eUsn
pauw] #4977 1@1ua)
PN €FGZZ 184U
P TPGZT 1BNIUAD
pagILIL) Lp977 JRIIUIY
PN O¥922Z 1813U3D)
PaNUI 4£977 1AUSD
pajii §E9ZZ 12U
PN £E£977 10035
paWI] 9€977 12U8D
pajwn §£927 1203Ua0
papwrt peg77 1enua)
P31l ££97Z 1243UaD
pa)w Zg9ZZ 1enuad
PaLWNY LEGZZ 1RIIUID
Pajw pE9ZZ 1eUsD
PaNWI 67977 10nua)
payw £7977 1enusd
PajWIn 97917 jenua)
papw] 67977 jeuaj
PSUWIT $7977 184130
PalWIT £7927 1849U3)
POUWI] 77922 1R
PN | ZT97Z 1RJIU3D
pajlwr p7977 Jenuan
pajtwin 61977 10U83
PaNW 81977 100335
pajwN 1977 103uas
pajWI 91977 12Ua35
pa)wi G977 1enua)
pajw p19Z7 1e3uUsd
PaNW £19Z7 1eua)

Auedwon

08096
LLLI9YE
0£8096
SLTESKE
GZBO9¥6
L6L09¥6
264096
L1809F6
30809F6
£8L09V6
£6L09Y6
634096
9G¥65E
6Ir65ro
RT3 £
FLL6SKG
62065P6
6£065P6
0Z65F6
0L065%6
956856
00685¥76
PSBO9P6
8¥809r6
69809%6
1880%F6
61609P6
CER09P6
9L809¥6
QL6096
¥9809¥6
TE965PE
97965k6
GeC64k6
SB96LYE

Jaquny )

PaIILIT 21977 1eIUa)
PIRUWIT LI9ZZ 1enuva)
palWi 01977 1043ua3
pauw 60977 1B4Ua3
payw] 809727 1013US5
paawn [097Z eluRd
pa3lWL] 90977 1RIIUSD
P33 GOGZZ 1eRUSD
pajiun p0g9zz 1enua)
pajuun) £0977 yenuayn
PaILWIT Z09ZZ 1R1U)
plwi 10977 1enua)
pajlwn 009z7 1833
palWI $6877 18133
pajlwi] 6577 1BUSD
palluIr] L6677 1elua)
pajlui 96677 1edjua)
PRI GEGZZ 1eJUSD
PIUWLT $6677 1eNua’
P E6GZZ 18IUID
PR 7627 1RNUSD
PajWIT L6577 103ua)
Pa)WIY 065ZZ 1043UaD
pauwr g8577 181333
paNWe /8677 1@4USD
palw] 98677 1ejusd
paju] G8SZZ 1enua)
P31 PRGIT JRIIUDD
PRIMUE £8677 1eIUD
P 78677 1ENUD)
pajlwiy LBGZ7 1e3ua)
pajuuy 08&ZzZ 1Bua)
pajlw] gL5Z7 1RUaD
P 84677 1RV
papW L2677 1013U3D

Auedwos

1I665¥6
LSE6EPE
IGE6SPE
656
9T065P6
8Lk I9P6
18EL9¥6
OF685¥6
9TP L9¥6
FoELIYE
FIELIPE
£6E1976
IPELGYE
Pez19r6
PEELITE
9rL6sPe
LOF6SS
2TE6GFE
0BL6SHS
561656
9.L685k6
€0165P6
LEBO9¥E
706856
958096
68019F6
62609¥6
601976
1601916
ZEBO9YE
Gr609P6
¥L60916
£T609r6
0£809%6
PL609¥E

13quing 03

paNwWI 9/577 1213Ua)
PENWIT G/577 1BID
PRMWIT ¥/677 1R1IUR)
PENWI ££572 1B
palUNT 7/677 1B1USD
PalWIT /577 1813U3)
paluNT (/577 1B1UR)
PaMwWIT 69577 1BIUS)
paluLIT 89577 181U
paNwWI £95ZZ 1RJIua)
PO 99677 1BIUDD
PRI 69577 1243U8D)
PaMWLT $95ZZ 11IUSD
paMwyT 79677 18U3)
pajwLy 19627 1ejuad
PajILT 09577 1R
PaNWIT 66577 10J3USD
PalwWIT 86577 1e3USD
PRI £6572 183U3D)
PaUWIT 96677 1013
PaLIWIT 66677 1eIUs)
PN $SS7Z RIS
PN £5577 18J1US)
palwI 76577 121USY
paln |G677 1eNua)
PS}UKT (G572 1243U8D
PaYIWIT 64677 1RIIUDD
pajwI] BrG77 Jenua)
PAUWI /677 1e1IURD
PRI 9677 1enIuad)
PN G¥E7Z 1eJ3ua)
PAIWIT $pGZZ 1BIISD
pawwI £45ZZ 13D
PajWIT THG77 181D
P3N |#EZZ RIS

Auedwo)




9B6FRYE
ELZLLPG
LTTLLivE
S0bLIVE
FivrA¥a s
E8LLLVG
9Zhive
i7AY ¥a 0
96Tilre
triLive
0ZZLive
OEZLiVE
0T LLVE
OlZLive
POFLLYE
GGELLPE
79€LLr6
T0ELLPE
61TLLVE
OvELLR6
9ZELLIPE
£6LLLVE
LPZLLFE
SGZLIFG
9L20LP6
£8I0Lr6
TZI0LPE
£5204¥6
VSZ0LYFE
1000LY6
£C00LFP6
80869P6
LEREIVE
EGLEIPE
GEREITE

Jaquiny o)

PANWIN E§Z7 RIUBD
PINWI 67877 JBAUSD
pajwWI §Z§7Z 1RAUS)
PaNWI] 67§77 RAU3)
panwI KZ877 1e1Ius)
PN £7827 10J3U3D)
PRI 77827 10JW)
paNWH] L7877 1R3US)
PaNWI 07827 1BIU3D
PRI 61§27 1RAIUSD
PRI 81877 1BIIUSD
PaWI £1877 1AL
PINWIT 91877 JeAIUaD
P2 1877 1243U3D
PINWI £1§77 1e1IU3)
pajwWI 71877 1eAua)
pajwWI | 1877 1213US)
PAMWILT 01877 1RAIUSD
PIUWI 60BZZ 101U
POMWIT RORZZ 18UD
pawNwWI /0877 1243ud)
PANWI 90877 1e13U)
PaAWI §08ZZ 1213U3D
PAWI #0BZZ 121U
PauWI £0877 e8]
PaLIT Z08ZZ 1R4IUAD
PaWIT L0RZZ RIIUSD
paWI 00§27 1NIUS)
PIANWIT 66477 RHIUD
PANWIT 86/77 1RIIUID
PRNWNY £6£7Z 1RJ3U)
PIIWIT 96777 1R1IUDD
PAUWIT G6/ZZ 1813UDD)
PRI ¥6/77 (0J3US)
payLI £6/7Z 1R

Auedwon

£9469F6
9066976
09,696
¥6969+6
666896
£8L8916
6L98916
069896
9698916
91989k6
019896
6¥989%6
619896
L0989%6
086896
3188946
¥1689¥6
L8896
76989¥6
99989F6
966896
£658976
£09896
£1989%6
C1LB9¥6
0L989%6
LT989¥6
L1989%6
9L989v6
59896
0€989¥6
6668916
8BG8I6
LOLB9Y6
589896

18quIny 03

papun Z6£27 1@1jua’
pajlun L6£77 1eljual
papw QeLz7 1eiua)
PRLILT 68777 1RIIUSD
P §8LZF RIS
paiuu £g/77 1eIua3
panwWI] 9827 1eljuad
P23l GR/77 1eliua)
pajw $R/77 11U
P23l £8/77 1eliUad
P13l 78777 101U
pajuy 18427 1eljuad
Pa3LWIY 08477 1RlIUaD
pPajiW] 6//77 1eUa3
Pajli] @4277 1RO
paW £4£77 1R1UST
pajlwL] 94/77 Teljuad
paju) 6/ /77 1eljual
palWIL] $£/77 1RIUSD
Pl ££477 Yeliuad
paily 72277 1euad
P L£77 1e3UaD
Pajlwi 04477 Tesjual
paiu 69427 1e41ua’s
P §9/77 101U
P2l £9/77 TRIIUSD
Pajlwily 49/77 1elua)
PO $9/77 1e1IUS
PajlWL] £9477 1ellua3
Pl 79477 Tenjuas
P2ty 19477 Tenjua)
PajiWi] 09477 1eluad
PajlWIN 66/77 1@4jUaD
PaULAT BG/ 77 TRIUR)
PRI £6/77 TRIUID

Aueduwory

099896
£9989%6
059896
66896
809896
579896
¥r98916
£1989+6
90GEIPS
CLPEIVS
SHEEIE
95HEIS
LBEEIG
LELEIPE
E1ZEIE
ELLEIS
YZLEIrE
2LLE96
HOEIE
£90£9¥6
ZE0E96
Ya0E9r6
Z50€9F6
EL0E9%6
670896
£T0EIr6
LEOEIVE
L2096
SPOL9P
PROEIYE
050896
LFOEI6
630£9F6
£S0£9F6
FTOEIP6

JaquinpN o3

PaNWI 96277 1BAUSD
PAIWI §6£2Z 1RIIUSD
paWIT pGZ77 JR1IUSD)
paILWI £6/77 [e1US)
paawWL] 76/77 1eNnua)
paNWI 16/7Z 1RJIUa)
pajwi] 0§/77 1BJIus)
paNWI] 6p£77 1R
PONWIT §¥£ZZ 113U
PaNWI £F/77 121U
PaNW 9¥/7Z 1RIIUS)
PSNWIT Gp/77 1R
PINWIT ¥bLZZ 1RIIUTD
PANW £F2ZZ 1RIU8)
PONWI ZpLZZ 1RJIUSD
PSUWIT |¥/77 1RJIUa)
P3AWILT OF£ZZ 1RJ3USD)
PINW 6££ZZ 1BIIUSD
paNWL 8€/77 1eJiua)
AW ££/77 1RJIUS)
PaAWI 9E/77 1RIIUS)
PRAWIL] GE£ZZ 1RJIUED
AW pEL7Z 1R1IUBD
PINWNT £E£77 1R13U)
paNWL] 7E£ZZ 1R1IUT)
paNWL |££77 1eJIua)
W) 0£/77 YeJIuad
PRAWILT 672ZZ RIS
PaNW] §727Z 1eJIUBD
PNWI L7277 1eJIua)
pPaNWI] 97777 1BJIUS)
PANW] §7£ZZ 18J3U3D
PONWI $T/77 1BJIUS)
PO £2/77 RS0
paNWL 72472 1RJIua)

Auedwod

0¥0E9Y6
0Z0E9¥6
FEOESHE
LIQESYE
LBOEIY6
¥90E96
6r0E9Y6
090£5+6
TroL9re
L90EIFE
BL0E9V6
SS0E9+6
0t0E9v6
YELEIFE
L60E9P6
L80E9¥6
890E9¥6
L50E9r6
BBOEIYE
6E0E9YE
9P0EIPE
LT0EI6
6LLEIE
SEZZIF6
YOLEZ96
¥60T9r6
18179%6
SL0Z9¥6
LL1T9%6
1661976
T66L9¥6
886196
GL615F6
8ELTGH6
650E9+6

Jagwnp o)

PaVWILY 1Z/27 |RIIUAD
PSUWF 07LZZ 1BJIUSD
PaIWL 61777 TR4IUSD
PaWLT §1/77 RIIUDD
PaNWIT £1£77 103D
paNwWI 91277 1eJ3Ua)
PajWI G1/77 1BI3US)
PRI P1/77 1RI3UBD
PRIWIT €1/77 1RNIU3D
AW 7}/77 1e13u3)
paNWI | 1477 104093
PaUWI] 01477 1013U33
PARWIT 6077 1242430
PaIN 80472 TE43USD
PNUNT £0/72 1RIIE)
PaNWIY 90/77 TRAIUD
PUWIT GDLZZ 1RIIUSD)
POUWNT $0LZZ TRIUS)
PSUWIT £0/77 TRAUSD)
P3UWI 70£77 1RA3USD
P3N 10/77 1RUSD
PRUWILY 00LZZ TRIIUDD
PaUWIT 66977 1RIIUSD
PIUWI] 86977 1RIIUSD
paUWI] /6977 TRIIUSD
PaNWILY 96977 1B43USD
pauwWIY 66977 1213U8D
POIWIT 69ZZ 1BJIUDD
PaUWI £697Z 1813U3D
PAUWI 76577 1e43u3D
P3UWIT 16972 1e13ua)
PaNWL 06977 1RIIUSD
PAILIT 68977 1e1IUdD
PaNWIT §8977 1ei3Ua)
PaNWIT /8977 |RIIUBD

Auedwo)



1681586
6177586
6617586
511586
LEELGBE
8¥0ZGR6
5707586
04£2586
£GETSRO
SEETGRG
906£586
0821586
917586
97686
561686
9681586
8€77586
ZGETG86
00EELSH
(723313
8.E80G6
/18066
S9180G6
P0056
840056
¥ZZ0056
L6¥0056
£670056
b8r0056
8/E86V6
£8186¥6
LZER6P6
97186v6
90186k6
957866

Jaquinp 0)

Paawi 81 sdwia ) jeuisnpu
pajwi /| sdway yeuasnpy|
PajuN 9} sdwa) yeuisnpu|
paaun 61 sdwa yeLnsnpy|
paywi ¢ sdwa] yeuIsnpuj
panwry g sdwa L jeulsnpu
pauwit 7| sdway yeuasnpu
Pa3ILNT L) sdwa jeuIsnpy|
pajwi o) sdwaj jeuIsnpu|
paywI ¢ sdwa) yeuasnpu
pajwi g sdwa) 1euysnpul
Panwl £ sdwa] yeulsnpuy
patiwi 9 sdwa] jeulsnpuj
pajwi g sdwa] 1eLIsnpu)
pajlwr ¢ sdwa] jeuisnpul
panwi € sdwa] yeLasnpul
pajwr 7 sdway yepssnpul
pajwyy | sdwa jeLisnpuy
Pl 69677 124IUDD
PEUWN £9677 1R1IUID
PRI 99677 1B1USD
PaULIT 69477 1€NIUS)
PaUWIT $967Z 182D
P3NWIT £9677 101U
PINWLT 29677 10NUD
PRI 19677 1e1IaD)
Pa1IUINT (9677 1243U3D
PaaWIN 6G6ZZ 1EHLAD
PRI RG6ZZ 1ENIUSD
PaNWIT £G6ZZ 1ENUS)
PRWIT 95677 1EUL)
PRUWIT §56Z7 1eNIUBD)
PALIWILT $GE7T 1€43U3)
Pa)WIT £6677 1243USD
PaMiLIL] 76677 1RAIUBD

Auvedwon

FloLeye
GER/GVE
T18L6P6
Slilob6
665.L6V6
79056k6
66056¥6
PT0SEYE
ELBV6VE
vi8¥6P6
169P6¥6
899¥6¥6
099%6F6
} L9V 6F6
SE9¥6¥E
0615676
6£056v6
LLOS6PE
0sZELse
L58Y6H6
69.¥6¥6
¥e9P6b6
6rivere
OrSPoPo
ZLS¥6F6
SK9L6vo
9e8L6PE
651L6VE
¥rileve
SOLLEVE
£80L6V6
8E0L6F6
£90L6%6
8G1G6P6
866¥6¥6

Jaquiny o3

palw] LGaZ7 1eUad
PSUUNT 05672 123D
PIWLT o677 1RIIUID
PR £b6ZZ 1RIIUAD
PAIIT 9k67Z 1RAIUS3
PaNWIT $47Z 1BIUA3
PANWK] #6272 BIUSD
AN E67Z 1@IUDD
SN 74672 10D
PONW LF67Z 1040U3)
PaUWI (672 1243UBD
PaNWIT 6£6ZZ 1R4UED
PaILWIT 9E677 104IUB)D
AN ££477 1813USD
paawI 95677 12137
PaNWIT GE6ZZ 1RV
P PE6ZZ |RIIUDDY
PRUWIT ££677 1243U3D
PANUNT ZE67Z 1RIIUID
Pl LE6Z7 1BIIUID
PaMLLI 0622 TRAILED
pauwWI 67677 183U
paIWK] 87677 1€1IUBY
pa3lwr] /2677 1enua)
PN 97672 1RAUSD
PaYWIY GT6ZZ 1R43U3D
PIIWIN pT67Z TeNua)
PaILI £7677 1RAIUSY
paYWI 77677 104IU3)
PRI 07622 18U
AW 61677 18AIU3T
AW B 1677 TRUED
PANUNT 96T E4IUST
POl §L677 TeIIua3
paNWL] #1672 101U

Auedwon

160666
Fagcida
8rorePe
629rak6
£89+6¥F6
LI 6¥6
Pa9P6eIs
88006¥6
v.i668b6
LL668Y6
9006¥6
78B68P6
EE6686
B6468V6
8LELSH
BRCE8PE
LLv68F6
Fol68re
priese
0ED68P6
08688¥6
6206876
610686
L006B¥6
600686
LL068Y6
69068%6
2006876
006876
01068v6
68688v6
GOL6BY6
£8168v6
OF1L68F6
ears

Jsquiny 03

PaWILT €677 1RIIUST
pauWL] | 677 1RA3UST
payWL] 01677 eNUB)
PILL 606ZZ 1€IUSD
PRI 80677 1BINSD
PINWK /0677 123U
pawT 90672 13U
PaNWIT §0677 1RJAD
PaNWLT #0677 121D
palwL £067Z 1R4IUED
pauwWr] 70677 [R13U3D
PNWIT L06ZZ 183U
PINWLT 00677 183U
PIWIT 86877 121U
panwI 96877 1843ua)
palWIT £6877 123U
panwWIT 16877 1843USD
paWL] 68877 [RIIUSD
pauWL] g9877 [eNUa)
P3UWIT 68877 |BAUSD
PauLILT pRRT7Z fenua)
palLINT £8877 jEIUAD)
pajlun 78877 1843u3D
papwI] 19877 1233
pauwWIT 09872 1BU3)
PN p/BZZ |BIUSD
pauLIL] §/§77 [enua)
pa)luNT {7877 |E1IURD
paLLNT 9877 |ENUAD
PO §/877 JBAUID
pajLY] /877 o33
PaIWI £/877 123D
PaNWwLT ((GZT E416a)
paNwWI] 0/87Z 123U
PaNWIT 69877 1BJ3UAD

Auedwon

LEr68P6
67r68F6
TLESBKS
0T768F6
EOE6RYE
8l168¥e
£Z068¥6
0R068YF6
99068¥6
rE068Y6
£9068F6
£9068F6
9.068F6
SR68RYE
I8 6
S06L8¥6
VrRLBFO
LLTIBYE
GGELBYO
£vLigve
gLZL8r6
8E998P6
9E998F6
S0858F6
Fag oy
00948P6
98586
£PG/8P6
89758b6
GL158P6
0£058P6
PELGEPE
SIOSEYE
L00GsRYe
6V6VBYE

Jaqunp o)

PoNWIT 89827 1@1Ua)
paNwWI] £9827 1RJIU8)
paWI] 99877 1e53u8D
PSUWILT G9827 YeJ3uad)
PSILWINT P9FZZ 11D
PaIUIY £9877 1B41U3D
P2l 79827 1e1UAD
paWLT L9YTZ 1R
palWIT 09827 1B.1Ua)
PaWI 66827 E1IUAD
PaNWILT §GRZZ TRJE)
P L6827 jeNIUa)
PaILUI] GE8Z7 104333
PN $ERZ7 1R300
PaIMUNT £5877 1RIIUD
PaLLIL 7S8ZZ 14D
pajuLL |G8Z7 1R1uaD
POILLLT 0G8ZZ TR4IUD)
paNwWI] 6¥8ZZ 1RJ1U8)
POIWI] 8827 1E1U3)
POUWIT £HR27 1e13usD
PEYWIN GEZT 12302
PO $PRZZ 1RIIUDD
PONWIT E4R7Z 101U2)
PIUWLT ZHRZZ [ERUD
oW LPEZT [e11La)
PN O¥RZZ 1ERUSD
PN 6EBZZ 1€11USD
PAYWL] BERZZ 1eNUS)
PN £E877 fenua)
PoIUNT 9877 1BUS)
PAIULIN PERZT 1BAIUST
pawitT £EGZZ [2s3uag
paWL] 7927 10D
PaILWIL] LEGZT 1RJ)D

Auedwo)



LLEOSB6
66E£0586
65£0586
OEPOSE6
L0586
620586
SErOSRE
ZBEOSBG
9BEOSRG
¥OF0SB6
ShP0SRG

Jaquinp 09

PINWIT (9 SLAISS | 0UARg 1ULLD
PIILLLIT gG SINAIRS ||0JAEY (ULWQ
P2)LWIT G 331138 |oukey WG
P £G SIDIAIDG )J0.IARd JULIQ
PRI 95 SIDLAIRG 110J4R4 1UWY
PAIIWIT GG SADIALRS |10.48d IUWQ
PaIWIT #§ SIDLAIRS 110.4Rd IUWIQ
PRI £5 5914195 1j0.4Rd LUWID
P 7% $931uas (j0JARd WL
PAWIT |§ SaDLAISS jj0uARg lUWQD
PRTILILT OG SIS |0UAR IO

Auedwony

60+0586
95¥0GR6
Z1¥0586
L5F0586
Fr0686
18¥0586
6LP0586
0Zr0586
8Lr0686
G6E0586
060586
L0586
EEP0G86
S1¥0G86
LOP0686
£G£0G86
L0¥04686
80+0686
£L80G86
9Tr0G86
6EF0586
F6£0586
96£0686
¥IrG86
Lp0G86
ELF0586
£0F0SR6
99€0G86
69€£7€96
6¥G1E96
0ETTL96
9661£96
1€99296
L TR TA L
L698796

Jaquny 03

PEULILY &F S9IAIBS 1JOJARS IULLD
PEILLLT @b S921AJBS 110JARY IULLD
PaLLIT i S2IAIBS T10ME] IULQ
PRI g S3MAIIS [10MKE] IULIQ
PEHWI G SR0LAIDS [10:ARY IULIQ
PALWI i 5301495 [10:AR IULIQ
pauWIL £ SADLAIBS |0JAE] ILLID
palLil] Zi 53244185 |j0.AR (LLWLQ
PSIWIT Lb $301AJ3S 110442 JULUID
PauWIL] OF 3214135 [10.ARY IULIQ
POWWILT §F SIOLAIS ||0JARY UG
PRI BE S3I1A5 |j0sARy ULIO
PRUWIT £§ 530135 10JABY UG
PaULLLY 9E 520145 [10.AR IULQ
PaUWIT GE 5331435 [10.ARY 1UWIQ
PaULIL] PE S3OLAIES [10JARY IULIQ
PaULT € SIDLAIBS |10.ARY IUWQ
PalLL] ZE $3DIA35 10JARY IUWQ
PANWIT LE $3D1AIBS [10J4ARY (UWIO
PaUWIT DE SBDLAIBG [10JAR UG
PalWI 6T SDLAIAS 10JAR UWID
PEIWI /7 SAOLALDS 10.ARd UL
P2 9T SDLAIS N104KEY IUWQ
P3IUUIT GT SIDIAIZS 110JARY UWO
POWIN T SADLAIAS T10JAEY tUWO
PN £7 S9DLAIBS |)0JARy UL
PajLLIT ZZ S201A135 N10.Ked tUWIQD
PSIIT 1T SADLAIDG 110JKRY WD
PaYLLIT 6L S9IIAISS 11048 IUWD
PANWIT 1 SDAIS 104AR IUWQ
Palwi #I S801AIS 1044 WD
PRI 71 S30AIT5 11044 1WLID

PRI § SBIAISG 130IRR 1ULLEY
PaUWI g $35LAIS 1N0LARY ULQ

PaNWI § SaDLAIES 10uARg WO

Auedwon

F189796
Tr39296
0048796
L8ELIR6
Z0.8/86
884186
0ZLB8LB6
PELBLRG
04/886
GPILIBG
6548486
rTL8L86
BLIBIBG
648486
EL1L/BE
860LLR6
Fre9.R6
GGR9/B6
659486
Gb99.86
r99L86
9799486
r59/86
GBLB/B6
OLLL£86
LELS/BE
DI55/86
ragyal
9607586
LBP1GBE
Z107586
BLOZSBE
0761586
5161586
ZL61586

Jaquiny 03

PaLII £ $821AI2$ ))04ARg LIWQ
pa11uN 7 $301A1aS Nj0lAeg WO
Pl | $221AI3S 110JARd LW
panwn gg sdwa] 1euIsnpu|
paju #g sdwa) jeuisnpul
Pa3WIT €8 sdwa L Teulsnpul
PauWI Zg sdway yewisnpu}
paywly |g sdwa) jeuasnpuy
pajuun) pg sdwal 1eunsnpu|
pawL] 6/ sdwa] 1eLnsnpu
PauwI g4 sdwa) 1eLIsnpu|
panwiy £z sdwa JeLnsnpul
pawWIT 94 sdwa ) 1eLiIsnpu|
panwr] g/ sdwsaj yeuisnpul
Pl p2 sdwa] 1eLIsnpu|
P g7 sdway jewsnpu
pajlwg] 7/ sdwa) jeusnpul
palwe] 1 sdway 1euIsnpu
Pajnwi] 04 sdwa ] yeuIsnpu|
pajlwe] 69 sdwa L 1eu3snpu|
paywL] g9 sdw] jelnsnpu|
pajwey /9 sdia] yeLnsnpu|
paawur 99 sdwa 1eusnpu|
panwiy 69 sdwa | |eMIsnpU|
PaMWIT 9 sdwaL 1eUIsnpu|
pawr £9 sdwaL 1euIsnpu|
paanu] 79 sdwa L 1euIsnpu|
papwiy |9 sdwa] jeuisnpul
paywi g9 sdwa] 1ewisnpul
paywn g5 sdwa] 1euIsnpu;
papwi g5 sdwsa] jelIsnpu|
pay] £g sdia] |eulsnpu|
pauwi 95 sdiua) yeLnsnpu|
pajwi &g sdwa| yeLIsnpul
papwn ¥ sdwsa] 1euIsnpul

Auvedwory

LL07586
1607586
61E1586
867586
EGLLGBG
1A
8BTIGRE
ELETE86
0177686
LT0TG86
6657686
1657586
OLETSB6
9677686
6807586
20586
8971586
B1ET586
GIETSB6
G6LTS86
GBZZSBG
CLETER6
0857586
2047586
6071586
BBFIGBO
LWZZa86
GETTGR6
97IIe8s
ELTTI686
657586
P097586
1212586
0707586
19£7686

JaquinhpN 03

payuwi g6 sdwa 1eLasnpuy
pamwi] Zg sdwa jeuisnpul
pauwr |6 sdway jeLasnpu)
panuwii] gg sdway) yewisnpu
panwit 6 sdwa] jeussnpu)
pajwI g sdway 1euIsnpu|
paw( i sdway jeuisnpu)
pajlwi 9 sdwa] jeuIsnpu)
pajlwn G sdwa] jeuisnpu)
PajiwWL] pp sdwa jeuisnpu|
pajuwi £ sdway 1euasnpul
paywl ZF sdwa| 1elIsnpu)
paaw] L sdwa) Tepasnpu|
papwy] o sdwsa] Jeulsnpu|
paywl] € sdwa) TeUIsnpu|
panwy] ge sdwa) Jeuasnpu
paywr] /£ sdwa] jeuisnpu|
paaww] 9¢ sdwa) Teu3Isnpu|
pajuin gt sdwa] jeuisnpul
paywn g sdwa L yeuIsnpuj
papwn £5 sdiwa) Jeuisnpu|
paywn zg sdwa | jeuisnpuj
pajuul] L€ sdusa) Tensnpu
pauwy g sdwa] jevasnpul
payw 67 sdwal 1ewnsnpul
pajlun gz sduia] jeLysnpu)
pajwn £z sdwa] elsnpuj
pa3i] 9z sdwa] jewasnpu
paiuuty 67 sdwa] jeuasnpuy
paw #7 sdwaL 1eu3snpu|
pauwi £z sdwsa] 1euisnpu)
pajwi] zz sdwa) 1euisnpul
pajwl L7 sdwa] 1eLisnpu
pajwi] 07 sdway 1eulsnpuj
panwi ) sdway teuasnpu|

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V&1 Limited 9613058
Central V53 Limited BOB4I57
Central W17 Limited 17272
Central 812 Limited 9153761
Centrai X5 Limited 045781
Central 1 Limited 92846778
Central G10 Linnted 9287029
Centrat G1t Limited 9286524
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limfted 9287070
Central G2 Limsted 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central Gg Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limted 928700¢
Central G8 Limited 4287152
Centrai G9 Limited $2B7126
Central 2 Limited 9166938
Central 16 Limnited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 182684
Central £12 Limited 9131302
Central E13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 9181091
Lentral £15 Limited 9181128
Central £16 Limited F1BILTS
Central E17 Limited S181449
Central £18 Limited 9181187
Central £19 Limited 9182814
Central £2 Limited 9181048
Centrat £29 Limited 9132885
Central £3 Limited 9181094
Central £4 Limited 9181203
Central £5 Limited 9181139
Central £g Limited 9181121
Central £7 Lirnited 9181441
Central £8 Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limitad 9182556
Central £ timitad 9184004
Central F10 Limited 185895
Central F+1 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185109
Central Fi4 Lfmited 9187368
Central F{5 Limited 9185965
Central F16 Limited 9187473

Central F4 Limited 9184175

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central F6 Limited
Central F7 Limited
Centrat F8 Limited
Central F$ Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G5 Limited
Central G16 Linuted
Central G17 timited
Centrat G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limted
Central H13 Limited
Centrai Ht4 Limited
Centrat M15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H1% Limited
Lentral H2 Limited
Central Hi0 Limited
Central HZ1 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Central Hé Limited
Central H? Limited
Lentral HY Limited
Central 11 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 11t Limited
Central 112 Limited
Ceneral 11 Limited
Central 114 Lirited
Central 115 Limited
Central i2 Limited
Centrat 4 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central 6 Limited
Central {7 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Lentral {9 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
5186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
9185711
9790158
9282360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9238352
9288513
9238306
9288335
9288341
92EB384
9288402
9248387
9288606
9288276
9288273
9188191
9238519
9288339
9288303
9290148
9248299
9258248
9288297
92883123
9238377
9288489
9289234
9290244
9290237
9290229
9290248
9288171
9288475
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
9288640
9174144



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

...~ | BPOFixedSetFee |

Cen

tral CC151 Limited

0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central S11 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central Z7960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central Z794 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limted 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ79%96 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central 77154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central 2289 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q% Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central S7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central 2Z667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
25.79
29.94
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central Z2905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AAZ55 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA283 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central Z2965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Centratl AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central €C125 Limited
Central 212 Limited
Central Z2529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central 7292 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central Z2532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ2631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 727944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central 22732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central 22882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central 22776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Centrat N8 Limited
Centrat AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central 27873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91

23.07
23.30
23.41

23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31

25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51

26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31

28.49
28.51

29.08
29.19
29.21

29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Centrat ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central ¥31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central 27950 Limited
Centrat K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central 22834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 27935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central 22867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

3
3
3
H
31
31
31
31
31

.02
A7
32
.32
42
.45
.61
.64
78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34,27
34.43
314.54
314.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
3541
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB32 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central 2791 Limited
Central ZZ76% Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central O11 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central 2ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central 2Z59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central 22961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ2691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central 22763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central 22512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U1é Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
141.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central 2Z263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Centrat ZZB47 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central 2ZZ792 Limited
Central 27292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AAZ48 Limited
Central 72635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central 2Z527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
43.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.43
49.58
49.63
49.73
49,98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 22886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central Z2257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 22934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central 77963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central 7739 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 22956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central 27521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
33.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
22.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 77523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AAZ61 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 77904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ7282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central 27568 Limited
Central 77762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
96.49
56.33
56.61
56.66
36.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.16
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central $15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ2172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central 22720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ2738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 22630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ7908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central 22619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central Lé Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
29.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
€0.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
16
61.
61.
61.
61.
61.
61.
.43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90

21
28
28
29
1
43




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Lirmted 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central 27951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Centrat ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 18 Limited 65.48
Central 77891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payrotl Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202Z Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central 27537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central 22256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AAZ01 Limited
Central 27889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ321 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central 2Z879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73,75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42




Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central G6G996 Limited
Central 22725 Limited
Central ZZ2681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central 77871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AAZ36 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 22924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 77239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central 771 Limited
Central 77911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BBé62 Limited
Central Oé Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central 7762 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central 213 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 22560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central 22803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 22249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
81
81
81
81
&1
81
81
31

.00
.00
.16
.22
.29
.30
42
.48
A

32.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central Z2830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central 22580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central Z2232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central 22606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central Z268 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central 22142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
B6.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
B7.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
39.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central 77198 Limited
Centrat ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Lirmted
Central Xt Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central 77183 Limited
Central 77666 Limited
Central 2Z21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Centrat ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central 27245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
9N
M
M
91
91
91
91
91
9
M
M
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
-
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64

93.
93.

64
69

93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central 77877 Limited
Central 72201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 77842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AAZ85 Limited
Central 77694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central 22544 Limited
Centrat ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central 72838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central 72112 Limited
Central 77644 Limited
Centrat 27863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 77943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central 22866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Centrat U17 Limited
Central 2Z47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limnited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
57.06
97.1%
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central ¥71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central 272217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AAZ10 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 27287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 27929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Centrat ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central 22574 Limited
Central 27874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104,20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central 2Z526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central B818 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 77624 Limited
Central 22581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central Z261 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Centrat 77524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central Z2812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central 72528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limnited
Central ¥37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
11
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ6%6 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 27939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AAZ265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central 22916 Limited
Central 22602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114,11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central Z7584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AAZ28 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central 2Z755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AAZ220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AAé Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central Z7954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central 22697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ7949 Limited
Central E10 Limted
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AAZ07 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Centrai GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Lirmnited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ51Q Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ2220 Limited
Central S10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ2277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 77647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central 27546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Centrat 27513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ7957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central 22280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central 77258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central 27623 Limited
Central 2Z238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 2Z626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 27922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 27945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

13
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
22
.23
.28
31
.32
M
43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Centrat 22237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Cen{ral ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central JZ Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central 27274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AAZ91 Limited
Central 7730 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central 22289 Limited
Centrat ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central 22651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134,17
134.19
134.21

134.31

134,37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91

134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21

135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01

136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central 2Z915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central 77661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central Z7926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
131.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central 2Z702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 22242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ7677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central Z2731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ7698 Limited
Central 77208 Limited
Central 27253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Centrai ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 22629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central 27678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 22599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
136.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176,48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central Z7724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central 22549 Limited
Central Z2554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central 2250 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central 27504 Limited
Central 22668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central 77685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ2918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central 272643 Limited
Central 22222 Limited
Central 22148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
276.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BBS Limited
Central 22903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 22203 Limited
Central 22161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central 22906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central 22147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central 77235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central 2720 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 77260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Centrat ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Centrat ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central Z7221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
44423
449,80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GGZ03 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31

508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51

544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91

572.61

573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Centrat W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central 22893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central 76 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645,87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps é5 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central 22123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 27940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
385.09
885.78
8B6.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
§76.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71




Industriat Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central Bt1 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central DS Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Indystrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999,57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Centrat BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industriat Temps 77 Limited
Industriat Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.32
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564,323
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616,18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



£TETRTHY (LTS
PR
BEIPLR BMALS RS
58°0TP'rI9 TEI0L 39N
f2'988 SEOTE P9 01°509°1 oF £t oz'n OS'6T6°LEL | 0T 1AL or'58% i) o0°0LE 08°T 0L fte'ary | ovoRy 5F'65E 15T 1 Rid)
64T SLEY'EL G498 ST LW o0 S st 00°0LE 05z 00°0£5°) e oTEEE'S 0574
94'86E 0L852710% S0'605°4 oLt Lrt) S9SN $6 969 Ll g e 0L°60L'SEL SUSLP SHISE'SHE §6°9L
[ g 0D'+3% 051 00°LIg 0ot 00°E9¢ 080
6L'ELE £ o i B0'8¢ 0DO'SL0'S 0 I 86'T92'E 08¢
3 3oL sinoy N LN iR ERLLTN SIROL 3oL Ll ] ALY oy Jime) Sandy 3l SROH
3LV HOLYULSINIWGY Y3DYNYW
JOVHIAY VLG GNVYD S3VLS YIHLD HOLYULSINIWAY HOINGS ANYLSISSY WIDYNYH HINLYYY

Euypoday

$1353 19U "SR ASINILDY JE10UaG
KBaerys g Bujuueiy
waunujeddy uo $aig
uolid)ireg

L10T 42qUIBAON pZ 03 9107 130330 § POLIad By 104 s)quanddy sajey pue patiey) awty jo Kiewwng

uoiIepinbr] AIRURjOA SI031Pa:D Uf e - S3IMedWd JaYI0 §6.°1 B PRI LY [RIIUR)

¥ xpuaddy




Rule 14.4
insolvency {(England
and Wales) Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resclution: 5 October 2016

Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor inciuding email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form}.

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
refates.

8 Pravide details of any documents by reference

te which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

g Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behatf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cgohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



